Employees' Retirement System of Rhode Island Statement Date: 02/03/2015
Time: 11:02

40 Fountain Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1854 (401) 222-2203 TDD: (401} 521-8980 Fax: (401} 222-2430
E-Mail: ersri@ersri.org Web Site: www.ersri.org

Name: ALLEN S RENAUD SSN: - Plan: Municipal Employees Retirement System

Date of Birth: -1952

ALLEN S RENAUD
WOONSOCKET RI 02895

Notify this office in writing of any corrections or changes in address

Statement of Estimated Service Credit

Contributing Service Potential Srv Credit Awarded Srv Credit
Non-Participating Muni 0.5055
Regular Service 33.6200

Total Contributing Service 0.0000 34.1255

Purchased Service

Prior Municipal - Participatin 42352
Total Purchased Service 0.0000 42352
Total Service Credit 0.0000 38.3607

Note: Potential service credit is refunded service which can be bought or service credit purchase that has been
invoiced, but remains unpaid or not paid in full. Rebilling for interest on purchases is necessary after 30 days from date
of invoice. Contact ERSRI for rebilling.

Awarded Service Credi{ is the total of purchased and contributing service credit posted to your account.

Contributing Service is the amount of time that you actually worked and contributed as a member of the Employees
Retirement System, unless such time was granted. See important note on Service Credit below.

Purchased Service is the amount of time you have purchased within the system.

Service Credit is the amount of time you have credited within the system including the time you have purchased for leaves

of absence, military time, etc., or if you are a teacher, for time purchased at a private, out-of-state school, etc.

This estimate is subject to a thorough review by our Accounting Department at the time of retirement.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Current Employees Retirement System Statutory Requirements

As of June 1991, You must have 10 years of contributing service at the time of retirement in order to receive a pension benefit.

If you are a municipal employee, as of December 31, 1992, you must have 10 years of contributing service at the time of
retirement in order to receive a pension benefit.

ERSRI Rev. 02/03/15



Employees’ Retirement System of Rhode Istand Statement Date: 02/03/2015
Time: 11:02

40 Fountain Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1854 (401) 222-2203 TDD: (401) 521-8980 Fax: (401) 222-2430
E-Mail: ersri@ersri.org Web Site: www.ersri.org

Name: ALLEN S RENAUD SSN: _ Plan: Municipal Employees Retirement System

DETAILED SERVICE CREDIT HISTORY

Agency/Unit From To Potential Srv Credit Awarded Srv Credit
Service Credit by Employer Not Audited

STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Pre-Tax Member Contributions: $122,161.65
After-Tax Member Contributions: $4,481.50
Total Contributions: $126,643.15

Date of Last Contribution: 01-17-2015

After-Tax Member Contributions:This represents the amounts you have centributed to the retirement system on an after-tax
basis. Should you terminate employment and request a refund of your contributions, this amount would not be subject to
taxation. All purchases of service credits are after-tax dollarsinterest on purchases is not reflected in this statement and
is not refundable.

Pre-Tax Member Contributions: This represents the amount of contributions you have contributed to the retirement system
on a pre-tax or tax-deferred basis. Should you terminate employment and request a refund of your contributions, this amount
will be subject to federal taxation. Almost all contributions to the retirement system are presently taken on a pre-tax basis.

Total Member Contributions: This represents the total amount of contributions you have within your account. Please note
that this balance includes both your salary deductions and any payments (excluding interest) that are applied toward purchased
or restored credits.

Teachers Survivor Benefit ContributionsThose teachers who do not contribute to Social Security contribute to this program
on an after-tax basis.

If any of this information is incorrect, please notify the Employees Retirement System in writing, and always include your social
security number and plan. If you have any questions, please contact the Retirement office.

ERSRI Rev. 02/03/15



EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF RHODE ISLAND
50 Servics Avenue, 2" Floor

Warwick, Rl 02886-1021

Office (401) 462-7600 Fax (401) 462-7691

Email; ersri@ersn.org Web Site; www.ersri.org

MEMBER INFORMATION

Name
Allen S Renaud

SSN

ERSRI
Ordinary
. Service
Estimate of Benefits Schedule 10

ate of Birth
952

Date of Retirement
07/21/2014

Plan
Municipal Employees Retirement System

BENEFICIARY INFORMATION

Benefit Structure
Police & Fire 20 Years

MEMBER ACCOUNT INFORMATION

$123,815.71

Member Account
Balance
SRR TSB Balance
33.1200 Wages Used in Calculating
Average Compensation... ..
0.0000 4.7406 2013 $56,373.15
2012 $66,802.47
2011 $66,532.58
2010 $63,497.79
2009 $63,420.41
2008 $15,897.54
Total Service Credit Used in Estimate Calculation 37.8606 Total Wages $332,523.94
Service Credit Factor 0.7500 Average $66,504.79
Compensation
— Messages: -

- Office Information "7 [

Generated by: Kimberly Shockley

Generation Date: 7/21/2014 Estimate No: 477844

ERSRI

Rev: 02/18/10



Monthfy Gross Benefit Estimates

Iustructions: Refer to enclosure for explanations for Option Description

Allen

$4,156.55 One Time Refund of One Time Refund of One Time Refund of
! ! Unused Contributions Unused Contributions Unused Contributions
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Supplemental Amoun

Allen

0.0000 of $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ERSRI

Rev: 02/18/10




R. I. RETIREMENT SYSTEM

1

mn s 5 EMPLOYEE'S LEDGER CARD cARD NO
ane RENAUD, Allen $ pepy, NOu Smithfield
DATE DEPOSITS Ereaehy] ACOT. NO. | PROOP BALANCE __
NOY30 78 1142, 11.12% | 11.18400% [11.19512%
%C 779 1112 2224% | 11.18400% | 11.206.24%
cid® 1112 3336% | 1L18400% |1L217.36%
decel % 1a2 4448% | 11184
= 133 doner |ILIGiSSE |MEeRsek
o 408 142 6672% |11.18480K |11L25672:%
JAN11 88 1142 7784% [11.18400% |[1L261.84%
18 50 1142 8896% [1L18400% |1L37296%
JAN25 80 1142 10008% |11.13400% |11.284.08%
FER 180 1142 111.20% |11.18400% |11.29520%
B 800~ > A 12232% |1L18480% |11.306.328%
FEB15 80 _1132 13344k |1L184 | 11,31 7.4 4%
FEB22 39 1112 14456% |11.184 11.328.56%
FEB29 80 2142 15568% |11.184 11.339.68%
HAR 780 3.58 16526% | 11.184.00% |1L34926%- ..
MAR14 80 _ 889 17445% |11.18400% [11.358.45%
WR2180 | 1112 18527% |1L18400% [11L36927%
¥IR28 20 21142 19639% | 1L18400% | 1L38 078
PR 439 1223 208562% |11.18480% |11.39262x%
APR11 80 2132 21974% |11.18400% |11.540374%
B 1132 AL %.jﬁsaﬁ.oo# It
MAY 280 1142 Z3320% |iiie4d0E |143798%
MY 988 - A1laz 26422% | 1L184880k | 1144922
Y16 00 1142 27534% | 11..18400% |11.459.34%
HAY23 28 1112 28646% |11L.184.08% (1147046
ar3ga 1 11'322 29‘ 'ﬁ:i 1:.13 ii'# 1148158
JN1388 13 3P0adE (ILAB408E (1143348
JUN28 89 114 330.945% ,11.10 400% |11.514.94x%
JN27 84 1207 34301% V[ 1118 49@% |11.527.01%
JIE 480 A gzgg gg ggg z 11,19 400% |11.539.08%.
JUL11 84 1 - : %
JK18 8 1297 P05k (1118388 (1182 %.‘53?
RIL25 89 “1227 39129k | 11.18480% |11.575.26%
A 180 1287 403365 |1L.18480% |11L587.36%
A6 S 59 1287 A1543% | 1L18490K | 1L59943%
M85 | 1207 42750% |1L18400% [11.611.58%
e | % | aun | nen |nesw
, e < 1.L635.64
SEP 581 1287 46371% | 1118488k | 11627 T1E
Wign 1287 47578% | 11,184.90% | 11.659.78%.
8 1207 48785% | 1L18400% | 11.67 1854
SEP26 19 1 2.07 499923 A
T3y 1209 fo992 ii:ia i.oo* 11.68 3.92x%
8 |
0CT10 48 2207 dioak | 118 200% | 3368 80k
0CT17 00 1207 536.13% | 11.184.00% | 11.72043%
0CT24 38 ~1207 5§4820%1 1118400k 11.73220%
0CT31a8 1207 S56027% | 1L18400%| 11L744.27%
- éALRN FOR'n‘dl-\tRDED




FOAM NO. i R. I. RETIREMENT SYSTEM  STATE = GANARY

- ER1 n_év. 1/81 TEACHER -WHITE
EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD MUNICIPAL ~ PINK

. NAME  RENAUL ALL EN s PERIOD ENDING 03716/81
sociaL seC. NO. [ CARD NO. 1 RS0255

EMPLOYER DATE ENT SURVIVORS
G o k. ﬁ%ﬂz@m“%ﬁ% BBl | cofiisiton
3025 0O/00700 99 ) (560.274 560.27 '

11724780 01 03.60 221 595.48

12722780 01 1£05.60 E0-35 §56.83

pis1s8/81 01 2414.40 %£8.28 1C5.11

pD2/71678Y 01 3215.20 48.28 /uz;sv\

oanaleﬂ o1 3621.60 717.53 \

L~




FORM NO.

ER ¥ REV. 1/81

-R. |. RETIREMENT SYSTEM

© e m— — A s

EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD

NAME RENAUD ALLEN s PERIOD ENDING 12/31/82
SOCIAL SEC. NO. CARD NO. 1 RSO255
EMPLOYER DATE FETIREMENT VORS
N | Go-par-ve | CobE| oW | e | coumBUNON e | ofReh, | coumsmon
4085 br/31/82 01 914 .40 64.02 64402

08/28/82 01 2269 .46 9,87 158.89 |  Lul~

09/03/82 62 2269.46 | T77.53 936442 - | P

09/25/82 01 3561.82 Q.48 | 1026.90

10/30/82 O1 5177.27| 113.10 | 1140.00 a0t

11/03/82 32 5177.27 | 2139.04 | 3279.04 =%

11/24/82] 01 6469.63 90.48 | 3369.52

12/731/82] 01 8085.08 | 113.10 | 3482.62




FORM NO. ' R. I. RETIREMENT SYSTEM

ER ¥ REV. 1/81

EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD
NAME REHAUD . PERIOD ENDING 08/321/82
L socia St N0, R CARD N. 1
EMPLOYER DATE cEEmReMENT SURVNORS SumIvORS
nuuaear MO - DAY - YR | CODE PROMBER EARNINGS CONTRIBUTION 3,5:‘%{‘%“20" wﬁ‘%&%n Cﬁﬁi‘o“
3023
DD/GD/ 50| B8 2 G0 777.:33 777,43
De/3L /82 93 s 1¢ FIF T3 00
TOTAL 00 |
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R.l. RETIREMENT SYSTEM

FORM NO.
ER 1 REV. 1/84
EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD
NAME RENAUD ALLEN S PERIOD ENDING Rssg;g:/ee
S0C., SEC. NO,
[ RETIREMENT | SURVIVORS | SURVIVORS
EMPLOYER DATE
B | oo (| waenes | ORI | SRUTRREY | SRNTIAGY g%g‘,%gf coBison
4Q85/12/31/82)|88 3,482, 62 39482.62
01728783 |01 1332.96 93,31 3,575.93 : :
02/25/83(01| 2677.00 94,08 3,4670.01
03/31/83{0L 4387.05 117.60 39787461
04/29/83|01| 5701.09 94,08 3.881.49
05/02/783{32| 5701.09 294.17 49175.86
05/03/83{12| 5701.09 4,00+ 44171.06
05/727/783[01| 7045.13 94,08 49265.94
06/24/83/01| 8389.17 94,08 \ 44360.02
07/29/783{01| 10124.42 121.48 49481,50
08/26/83|01| 11535.66 98.80 44580.30
09/30/83|01| 13299.71 123.50 44703.80
10/21/83|01| 14710.95 98.80 &,802.60
11/23/83|01| 16122.19 98: 80| - &3901.40 |
1273078301 17886.24 123.50 %,024.90
01/27/84(01| 19334.53 101.38 5.126.28
02724784 |01 ) 20795.17 102424 54228.52
03/30/84{01| 22620.97 127.80 59356432
04/27/84[01 | 24081.61 102.24 54458.56
05/25/84|01| 25542.25 102.24 54560, 80
06/29/84 (01| 27368.05 127.80 5.688.60
07/2717854|01 | 28903.69 107. 49 Se796.09
08/31/86|01| 30B54.49 136,55 52932,64
09/287/84|01| 32415.13 109. 24 6+041.88
1072678401 | 33975.77 109. 24 69151.12
10731784 |7D| 33975.77 1,669.62 7+820.74
1073178469 33975.77 1:669.62+ 69151.12
11730784 (01| 35926.57 136.55 64287.67
12728/84|01] 37487.21 109. 24 64396491
NON-TAXABLE ([ACCT1) %4481.50
TAXABLE (ACCT2 1,915.41




R.l. RETIREMENT SYSTEM
FORM KO.
ER 1 REV. 1/84

EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD
name  ALLEN S RENAUD PERIOD ENDING 12727785
soc.sec.vo. [N 4085
mﬁur T RETIREMENT | SURVIVOAS | SURVIVORS
EMPLOYER DATE TR EARNINGS RETIREMENT UTION cgn IBUTION ENEF?T BENEFIT
&%MB?J WMO—DA-YR co Al COETRIBU“HON %O#géi(#glj TA)_(T 3&(}!}_‘5;‘80 EBNI‘IT&\;!- CD?:TR&BAU'_EION
0000~000| 0700700 38| 6+396.91 .00
12/29/84] 01] 1580.64 109.24 65506415 .00 .00
1726785 01| 3121.28 109.24 64615.39 .00 00
2/23/85 01| 5072.08 136455 6+751.94 «00 .00
3730785 01| 4632.72 109.24 6,8561.18 <00 .00
4727785/ 01| 8583.52 136.55 6,997.73 «00 .00
6£/01785 01| 10144.16 109.24 T+106.97 «00 .00
/29785, 01| 11704.80 109424 Te216.21 -00 .00
7727785 01 13655.,60 136455 T9352.76 «00 00
8731785 01| 15216.24 109.24 7¢4462.00 .00 .00
9/28/85| 01| 16776.88 109.2% T+571.24 «00 «00
10726785 01] 18727.68 136,55 7+707.79 « 00 .00
12/27/85 01| 20288.32 109.24 T+817.03 <00 +00
TOTAL 20288432 | 14420412 | 44481.50 | 34335.53 +00 .00




FORM NOQ.
T ER Y AEV.1/84

L DSV

R.J. RETIREMENT SYSTEM
EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD

' NAME ALLEN S RENAUD . PERIOD ENDING 12731787
; S
' soc.sec.vo. 4085
' ] T RETIREMENT SU VIVORS SURVIVORS
;] EMPLOYER DATE
BT | s 8] oo | mnns, | SRR | SRR ER | R
0000-~000! 12/27/85 88 7.317.0 «0d
1/31/86 01 1950480 13645 7995345 «00 . « 00
r 27287886 01 3511e% 1092 By05424B » 00 «00
: 3727786 01 S072.0 109424 89172.0 08 « 04
&725/86] 01 6632.7 109024 892813 «00 « 0Q
: 5/30/86| 01 858345 1365 Beh1Te8 « 00 «00
6/27/86 D12 10144al 109.2 8952740 « 00 « 00
7725786/ 01| 11704.8 1092 B8eb36e3 » 00 « 04
8729786 01 135655456 13645 t( 84772.8 « 00 « 00
9/26/86| D1 15216424 109.2 848B82.1 « 00 « 00
10731786 01] 1716740 136455 94018e6 =00 «00
LL726/86] DI 18T27.5 109424 991279 «00 «0d
12724786| 01 20288.3 10924 99237.1 00 i (s A
1/30/781 ot 22239.1 136455 93737 « 04 = 00
2/727/87| D1| 25844452 25237 9y62640 =00 0
3/21/8% ot 27591452 1222 Qe T48.3 «00" wd
4/30/87| D1 29338.5 12228 / 998706 «00 0
5/31787| 01| 315222 Lsz.aﬁ 100023 % =00 «0
T/3178% 01| 33752.81 156015 V) 10417946 »0d -0
6/30/87| 01 35499481 12228 1043019 =00 «0
8731787 01| 37299.21 12596 1094278 «00 0
9730787 01| 39098.61] 125.96 10955348 « 04 0
10731787 01| 41347.8 15745 10e7T11e2 «00 0
11730787 01| 431472 125496 1098372 «00 -0
12731787 01| 45396451 15745 10999446 »00] «0
EDTAL 45396451 494815 65131 -0
OTAL FOR TAXABLE| AND NON~-TAXABLE 101994.61 _
L




ha A L s e el din i A M 4 S

R.L RETIREMENT SYSTEM

e — — —— — A

EF? . 1m4 .
EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD
NAME ALLEN S RENAUD PERIOD ENDING 12729789
soc.sec.vo. [N 4085
[ emproves DATE | 1n RETIREMENT SMIBBUION | commamimon | oaumar
ATONT | Wooava |00 |  ovwwes | BUREIRG | SonTedsld | TG | SN | colmadon
PODO—OOS 12/731/81} 88 49481450 69513.18 «00] -
1/31/88|01 1858451 130e1G| 4+481+50 6464328 «00 «00
2/26/88] 01 3729487 131.00| 4+481.50] 69774.28 «00 «00
3’31,88 Gl 6069007 163.75 *"481050 6’938003 «00 «00
4/29/88|01 794043 131.00] 49481450] 74069403 =00 «00
5/727/788| 01 981179 13100] 49481.50| 7+200.03 «00 «00
6724/88|01| 11683.15 131.00| %9¢48le50| 79331.03 «00 «00
T1/29/88|01 14022.35 163.75 49481.50 Tv494.78 «00 00
8726/88|01L| 16064012 142e93] 42481a50| T9637.71 «00 «00
9/30/88| 01| 18520.27 171e95] 4948le50| Te809.66 «00 «00
10728788} 01 20485419 13756 %59481+50 Te94T:22 «00 +00
11/23/88|01| 22450.11 137e56] 49481.50] 8,084.78 «00 «00
12/31/88|01| 24906426 17195} 494481450 - B9256473} - <00 <00 |}
172778901 26871.18 137e56] 4%948Lle50| 89394429 «00 «00
2/24/89|01| 28836410 137e56| 49481450 84531485 «00 <00
3/31/839|01] 31292.25 1T1e95| 494B81.50( 89703480 «00 «00
4/28789{01| 3325717 137e56| 49481450 Bs841.36 «00 «00
5726/89101] 35222.09 137e58| 494B81.50| B84978.92 «00 «00
6/30/789|01| 37678.2% 17Le95| 49481450 94150487 «00 «00
T/28/83%|01] 39735.78 144403] 49481a50| 99294.90 «00 «00
8/25/89|01| 41818.58 145.80| 49481450 94440470 «00 «00
9/29/89|01| 44422.08 182425] 49481450 91622495 «00 «00
10/727/789] 01| 46504488 145480| 49481450 99768475 «00 «00
11/22/7839|01| 48587.68 14580| 4948150 9991455 «00 . «00
12/29/789|01| 51191.18 182e25| 49481e50] 104096480 «00 «Q0
TOTAL 51191418 4948150 109096480 «00
TOTAL FDT TAXABLE ANP NON~TAXABLE 149578430




FORM NO.
EA

R.i. RETIREMENT SYSTEM

1

1 REV. 184
EMPLOYEE LEDGER CARD
NAME ALLEN S RENAUD PERIOD ENDING 11/3) /91
soc.sec. no. T 4DB5
EMPLOYER DA RETIREMENT RETIREMENT SURVIVORS .
e ';;5'_';:—5_; &3 EARNINGS CONTRIBUTION %E?é%u?ﬂggl %?)'g: gﬁ%‘éﬁ B%%U%:RE cor?i%al:uéou
DOOD-DDS| 12/29/89| 88 . 49481450 10096480 «D0
. 1/267/90 01 2082..80| 145,80 %9481e50| 10924260 =10 +0D|
2123/9o|01 516560 145,80 %9+481.50] 1D9y388.%0 00 =00
3730790 01 676910, 18225 49481650, 10957065 « 00 00
4730790 O 8851.9 145,80 49581250 10971645 «00 .0%
5/31/90]| C1 11455« 40 182425 49481250 1DyB898. 70| « 00 «00
6/30/90| 01 1353842 16664 49%Bla50] 119D65.34 «00 00
7/31/90|01 1562100 166464 59481450 11,231.98 « 0N <00
8/31/90| D1 182245 208e30| 4948150 119440428 <00 .00’
9/30/99| D1 20307.30 16664 " 49481.50| 11960692 « 00 +00
10/31790| 01 2239010 166564 49481250 11977356 « 00 00|
11730790 D1 24993460 208430 4948150 11998186 « 00 00|
12731790 01 2710764 16912 49481e50] 124150.98 « 00 <00
1731791 01 30148450 243429 49481e50| 129394427 « 00 00
272879y 01 32293.78 17) e 6% 59481.5 12556591 00 .o;
3/30/91| o1 34439406 171 6% 49481e50| 12973755 « 00 00
4730791 01 3658% 4 3% 17 e6% %9%81e50| 125909419 « 00 «00
5/29/91] 01 39265 9% 214455 494BLa50] 134123.7% = 00] 0
6/30/9} 0% £14511.,22 171.64 59481le50| 139295.38 « 00 «00
7/31791] 01 43597489| 17493 4948le50| 139470431 « 0D «00
8/31/91| o1 46333.14% 21880 49481.50[ 13,689.1i1 « DD} <00
9/30/91] 01 48521e3% 17504 494B8le50] 13986%e15 00 «00l
10/31/91 Q1 5125659 246415 59481450 14911030 0D «00
11730791 0l 5344479 196292 &9481450] 149307.22 « 0D «00
TOTAL 53444079 4948150| 149307222 «00
TOTAL FOR TAXABLE AND NOM-TAXABLE 18¢788a72
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wePn  R.T. RETTRFMENT BYSTEM  FMPLOVEF | FIGER REPORT  09/02/98 PAGE 1
NAME: ALLEN § RENAUR soc. sec. wo: |GGG
SYSTEM CODE 4085 ACCOUNT NUNBER  0000-00%523-00

RETIRE.  RETIRE. SURVIVOR  SURVIVOR
BATE TR RETIRE . NON-TAX  TAXABLE  BENEFITS  BENEFITS
MO-DA-YR GO EARNINGS  GONTRIBR.  TO DATE  TO DATE  CONTRIB.  TO DATE

11730791 848 A AR =m0 14,707 .00
12730791 01 2,184.20 196,92 4,481 .50 14 504,14

YR OTOTAL 2,188,320

]

Q1/31L792 0L 2,735,295 2446 015 4,481,500  14.750.,29
DR/ZF7P2 &7 71,10 4,481.50 14,821.3%
GESEFSYE Gl Sy T anin o 4lh 174,02 4,481,500 15,018, 31
QB/BL/R2 01 7411 AT 196 .92 4,281 .50 19,213 .23
OA/30792 01 G .846.90 2ah 18 A,a81.50 1%,2451.386
QBR/31/%2 0L 12,035,109 196,92 4,481,850 15,4%58.30
DE/30/792 0L 14,233.30 1946 .92 4,481 .50 195,855 22
Q7730792 0L 146,997,462 249,49 4,481,590 14,104, 91
Q731722 0L 192,229 .08 200, 8g 4,481,500 146,305, 79
Q9730792 0L 21,580,018 aL1.5% 4,481,050 14&,317.3
1Q/231792 01 24,489 .57 261 .81 4,480,090  14,779.1%9
L1/730/792 Q1L 26,840,387 FaE, 2 4,481,580 17,147.44
L2731/792 01 29,868,460 T = A 4,481 .50 17,504,211

YR TOTAL 29,848,460

0L/731/93 61 2,470.04 22230 4,481,850 17,788,511
02728793 01 4,821.04 211,57 4,481,590 17,240,114
DIL3LAPE 01 7,053.00 200,88 4,481,850 18,140.,98
QA/30/93 Q1 ?,94L. 99 261,81 4,A8L .50 12,402.77%
Q5731723 01 12,312,999 251 .59 4,481,850 12,812,38
D&/3GP3 0L 153,221.98 261,81 4,481,350 18,874,179
G7/A31/98 01 17 ,872.98 2110 4,481,850 19,087.78
QRA30793 0L 19,920,948 213,59 4,48 B0 1R E99 37
QL3093 0L B3 ,832.97 2E1 851 4,481,950 19,561,115
LO0/30793 01 &3,183.97 21057 4,481 .00 L9, PV2.77
11729793 01 27 .,.534.97 21L 5% 4,481 .50 17.Y84,36
12731793 01 31,.017.890 310,45 4,481,550 29.,297.81

YR OTOTAL 21 .,017,.80

0L/31L/7%4 01 g
02/28/,94 01 4
DI/3G/74 01 a
0a/30/94 01 11

2 ATE .37 220,08 4,480 .50 20,520,846

710,32 200,88 4,481,580 R29,721.74
$13.57 357, 29 4,481,530 21,091,063
227G 221,95 4,481 .20 21,312.99




#5222 R.I. RETIREMENT SYSTEM EMPLOYVEE LEDGER REPORT GR/OET8 PAGE 4

NAME : ALLEN S RENAUD soc, sec. vo: (|GGG

aYSTEM CODE 4085 ADCOUNT NUMBER  Q000-003523-00
RETIRE, RETIRE . SURVIVOR SLURVIVOR
OATE TR RETIRE MON-TAX TAXABLE BENEFITS BENEFITS
MO-0A-YR G EARMINGS CONTRIR, 0O DATE T DATE COMTRIB, TO DATE
OH/731794 01 18,745,935 221,74 4,481 .50 F1.,334.935
G&/30/94 0L L& ,797.47 274,54 4,421 .50 21,809.59
G7/73L774 01 19,3462, 11 230.82 4,481,500 22,040,491
OH/31L794 01 22,072,356 244 .03 4,481 .50 J2,284.44
09730794 01 25,428, 53 301,25 4,481 .50 2R2,086.3%9
10731794 QL 28,140,040 244,03 4,481,506 22,830,422
11736794 01 30,851,405 244,073 4,481 .30 23,074.,43
12721794 01 35,9463.2 460,11 4,481,550 23,934.56
YR TOTAL 5,943 .28
01/31{?5 01 4,457,228 374.19 4,481,550 23,908.70
RAZABAVI 01 &,731, 44 AR, 48 4,481.50 24,140.43
3/31/9u g1 10,085,443 201,95 4,481,500 24,442.38
Q730,95 01 12,797.88 244,03 4,481 .50 24,484,411
QHAB3Q/PE 01 15,509, 33 294,03 4,481 .50 24,730.44
QAS3GAPS 0L 18,864,332 a2G1 .99 4,481 .80 25,232,379
G7/BL/RE 0l 21,875.77 24,03 4,481 .30 25,476 .42
DRAAL/RE 61 24,287 .22 244,032 4,481 .50 25,720.4%
DRLBGLE 0L 27,542 21 3G1 .95 4,481,850 2&6,022.40
10731795 01 30,900,388 293, 24 4,401.50 24,313,464
LLZBO/79% 01 36,060,579 H09.43 4,481 .50  246,825.07
12731795 01 40,418,352 347,22 4,481 .50 27 ,172,29
YR TATAL 40,418,952
GLAQL/24 O 8,184,850 282,30 4,481 .50 27,454 .59
DR/BR/PE D 5.840.47 243 .34 4,481, 50 27,877,949
CI/BLATS QL @344 .58 317,18 4,481 .50 28,015,103
QA/307/96 2 12 212,71 254,84 4,481, 50 28 ,271.47
CEA3L/TS 0L 15,736 .82 317,18 4,481 .50 28,388, 43
Q&E/ITIRE DL 18,584,995 2uAH, 34 A,481 .50 28,844,979
Q7730726 01 21 ,433.08 AUA . 34 A, 481,50 29,101,33
Q30796 0L 24,957,119 27,18 4,481,500 29,418,451
QesA0/%6 DL 27,800,348 QU434 4,481 ,50 29,474,853
LO/8L/796 0L 30,653,405 R4 .34 4,481 .50 29,931.1%
LL730/796 O 36,989,464 G70.27 4,481 .50 20,301 .45
L273L796 DL 39,837.77 294,34 4,481 80 30,737.80
YR TOTAL BT .B37.F7

OL/78L/97 01 AL,ERA V29 90,10 4,481,850 31.147.%0




RETIREMEMT SYSTEH

®Re22 R.OL.
NAaME: alLEN &

SYSTEM CODE

DATE
MO LAY R

QR/IBRSYT
OR/BLAPT
GRLIQIR7
05/3L/797
Q&H/30/YT
07733797
QRAZL/PT
DR/BQ/P7
Lo/3L/97
11736797
12731797

YR TOTAL

GL/31/798
OR/28/98
0B3/31L/98
O4/32G/798
ON/31/7978
06730798

YR OTOTAL

TOTAL

TATAL FOR TAXKABLE

e

TH
on

oL
o1
01
01
01
01
01
01
o1
01
Q1

o1
01
0%
Ql
Gl
a1

Cop~ =

“nm

o\wv.\.vik\.

408

EARNINGS

7,196,866
?,214,10
12,774 .47
14,313.20
19,180,857
22,083 .89
20,6246 .47
28,4146, 10
q2,228 .48
38,4571 .48
41,491 .11

41,491,011

3,961,646
10,191 .95
13,019, 1%
15,297 22
19,482,084
B2, 660,09

23 ,4460.0%

N

o grvwls

REMALHD

RETIRE .
CONTRIB.

2[I7 .61

244, G4
257 .61
318,75
2E7 .61
261.31
BE LS
242,78
325,15
570,87
245,78
356, 55
560,71
254,44
268.01
3BL.L &2
248 01

AND NON-TAXABLE

- 1?>j X

-

sl dsg

ACCOUMT MNUMBER

RETEIRE .
NON-TAX
TO BATE

AL A8 50
4,481 .50
4,481 50
4,481 50
4,431 .50
4,431 .50
4,481 50
4,481,040
4,481 .50
4,481 .50
4,481 .50

4,481 (50
4,481 .50
4,481 .50
4,431, 50
4,481 .50
4,481 30

4,481 .50

EMPLOYEE LEDGER REPORT

D2/02798

PAGE 3

RETIRE.
TaxaglE
TO 0ATE

31,405,951
21,650,007
31,907 .48
32,226 .43
32,484 .04
32,745.,3%
23,070,580
33.333.28
33,458, 43
34,229.30
34,492.08

34,848,463
35,409,234
35,663.78
25,931.79
34,283 .41
36,331,423

34,531 .42
41,012,992

SURVIVOR
BENEFITS
CINTRIR,

4R - Ob- 23

B! A@Y~ N

16
\ 2 \%
Ny K3 3
\ 3 23

QOOG—00

300

SURVIVOR
BEMEFITS
0 DATE

v Y <
“ 2. >s
22 e (o]

s 3
232 4
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M-99 MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
1-31-65 ROOM 304 STATE HOUSE PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

CITY OR TOWN OF North Smithfield

EMPLOYEE TERMINATION NOTICE

NAME __Allen §. Renaud rerrevent NoveeR [

ADDRESS 27 Harm Street, Woonsocket, R. T. DEPARTMENT _Ppiljce

REASON FOR TERMINATION:

% RESIGNATION [] DECEASED [] RETIREMENT
[0 ILLNESS [J DISMISSAL ] OTHER
DATE OF TERMINATION 3/4/81 DATE OF LAST PAYROLL 2%/6/81

I hereby approve this termination and certify to the Retirement Board that this employee has terminated his services with this Mumcxpal
ity on the above date.

SIG T

Personnel Director or t Director

NOTE: This form must be signed and sent to the Employees’ Retirement System, Room 304, State House, Providence within 5 days of termin-
ation date so as not to hinder retirement benefits or refunds.




Fornt M-2
&1-75

. Municipal Employees’ Retirement System of the State of Rhode Island
MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

(This form is to be filled out in ink or typewritten.)

To constitute a permanent record of the Municipal Retirement System of the State of Rhode Island and to be used in establishing
the rights, privileges and benefits of employees participating in the system. Please observe carefully the following instructions in com-
pleting this record.

INSTRUCTIONS: 1. All questions must be answered on this form. 2. State your full name. Do not use initials. 3. The information to be

given in this form Is strictly confidential and is for the use of the Retirement Board only.
Allen Stephen Renaud I

1 TR PO OO P YOO U SOOI URSRPOTOOTORPSDRTURSUPPIOTRRUPRVORPIOPR. 1o 1 o - -1 =Y o 111 3 N [+ ReprrererrerermrroroosrorsrerrpreprorsorereliN
(Type or Print Name in fuli) .

n— Woonsocket, R. T. 02895

] Data of 8irth N

4. Check by (x) Sex Male (X)) Femate ( )
5. Check by (x) Marital Status: Single () Married (X)) Widowed ( ) Divorced ()
6. Name of City or Town in which employed ..... Northsmlthfleld ........................................................................................... T
7. Name of Department now employing you POlice
8. Title of Position Held ... DlspatCher .................................................................................................................................

9; 635.60 (b) Hourly Rate 4'65 ................
9. (a) Amount of Annual Salary ......2.0 27 (c) Hours worked in 40

regular pay perfod T,

1
10. Date you began your present continuous employment service with the City or Town May ,7 ? 4979

DESIGNATION OfF BENEFICIARY
Read the following instructions before designating your beneficiary:
*INSTRUCTIONS: In nominating your beneficiary you must designate a perscn having an “Insurable Interest” in your life, such

as wife, husband, child or parent, dependency or relationship by blood or marriage to you; or you may designate your estate, or a
triend. If multiple heirs, please designate your estate.

If you wish to designate contingent beneficiaries, please request continient form.
| the undersigned, do hereby désignate

—e of Beneficiary having an “Insurable interest” in your fite)
Whose date of birth is ...... i et et s b s ams ey et e ke e nee oL e as s e A e e asane taesnensesssn et iae et reeRseRbenea bt s as ek e eats srn
{insert Dale
Whose address is ..o

(Give Address of Bene!ldail' treet, City or Town and State)
And whose relation t¢ me is my .....

as the beneficiary to wham [ request the Retirement Board of the Municipal Employees’ Retiroment System of the State of Rhods Isiand
to pay In the event of my death before retirement on pension, the total amount of the accumulated contributions standing o my
credit in the retirement system, and my ordinary death benefit insurance, as provided by the Retire t Law. ‘

(Signature of member) .............. ..

o {M'dd,eorMa'de Do AN e

Sute of .. B00de Islend o Cotnty of e B EOVIAEDCE i
th December - :

On the ... 2 day of 1979, appeared before me the above-named applicant, to me per-

sonally known and known to be the individual described in ‘and who execited the foregoing instcument, and he (or she) duly ack-
nowledged to me that he {or she) executed the same and that the statements contained herein were true to the—best of -his {(or her
knowledge and belief,

—

(Signature of Notary Public) coeereenwe. (If you have an official seal affix it)

5 (Nota!y}’ubl:c)

My Commission expires on ./ 24, /. A
NOTE: If you are over Zge 50/ you must supply a copy of your Birth Certificate or other proof of age with this form.







CITY. OF WOONSQCKET
* RHODE [SLAND -
FINANCE DEPARTMENT : R i JOSEPH C. GILL
PERSONNEL DIVISION .- - DIRECTOR

June 29, 1982

Municipal Employees' Retirement Sytem
198 Dyer Street

Providence, RI 02903

Att: Mr. Carlo Mencucceil

Dear Mr. Mencucei:

Enclosed is an "Application for Retirement Service Credit Purchase"
form for Allen S. Renag@L_Hggggpcket Police Officer.

Mr. Renaud wishes to purchase his CETA time as prior service. He
was employed as a CETA Fire Dispatcher from February 24, 1975 to
May 19, 1979. The following is a breakdown of his annual salaries:

- February 24, 1975 to December 31, 1975 = $6,183.00
/‘ , January 1, 1976 to December 31, 1976 = 7,735.00
January 1, 1977 to Decembexr 31, 1977 = 8,547.50

January 1, 1978 to December 31, 1978 = 9,391.20

January 1, 1979 to May 20, 1979 = 3,794.00

e - §35,650.30

Ve truly yours,

~ CHer
¢C. Gill
ersopnel Director
JCG/dmp /?

L ' .
'g,d’ 1".-}__‘ ‘9' S
Enclosure hﬂi;? - @f%}ﬁ;

| CHy oot
- i;} -
‘ K
- - S o A
i ::? Lo 7& ? ‘,M F
= 5 wm !
TE2 Ve 3} o d e
3 @t A a1




EMPLOYEES®. RETTREMENT SYSTEM

o | Room 101~ 198 Dyer Street. - " ‘
¢ o *  Providence, Rhode Island 02903 | .
P APPLICATION FOR RETIREMENT SERVICE CREDIT PURCHASE e
id - ) -
NAME  Allen S. Renaud soc. sec. or recisTry # NG
sopress NG ’ CITY/TOWN Woonsocket, Rhode Island
" STATE EMPLOYEE ___ TEACHER XXX MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

TYPE OF PURCHASE Prior Service

PERIOD COVERED: ‘
' Feburary Jy 1975 T0 May 49 1979 DEPT. Fire ~ (Dispatcher)

TO DEPT.
TO0 DEPT.

I hereby make applicatlon to purchase the above stated service credits to my retirement
account and certify that the statements made herein are true to the best of my knowledge.
I have or will supply the -retirement office the necessary documents as noted below, to
facilitate this purchase.

DATE £-29-38& | | ~ SIGNED _QQQ.MT_SQWQ

Allen S. Renaud

DOCUMENTS or CERTIFICATIONS NECESSARY

Please supply the proper documerits to the retirement office with this application if possible,
to expedite this request promptly. .The following is a listing of the documents necessary for
most purchases. If the type of credit you are requesting is not listed, please check with
the retirement office for instructions.

MILITARY SERVICE -- Any official discharge or document stating the actual dates-and length of
active service. Certification of first years earnings from the proper
depariment, school, city or town etc.

LEAVES OF ABSENCE -~ Certification from depariment, city, town, schoocl etc. stating the type = -
- of leave, date left and returned, and amount of salary that would have
been earned during leave period. . y

OUT-OF ~STATE TEACHING ---- Certification from place taught, stating dates and length of time
IN STATE PRIVATE SCHOOLS teaching. Certification of present salary.

PREVIOUS REFUNDS -~ No certification needed.

PART TIME, LIMITED, TEMPORARY, SUBSTITUIE -- Certification from employing agency stating the
dates, days or number of hours worked and salary earned.

MISCELLANEQUS STATE, TEACHING or MUNICIPAL SERVICE -- Certification from employing agency
stating dates, length of service and salary earned.

In order to avoid delays please obtain and submit the proper documents with this applicatione.
You will be billed or notified of rejection of appl&cation or additional data needed.
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STATE OF REODE ISLANIY AN {700 iNeT b P
7,
EMPLOYEES RETIRING W o0 e s
193 Dyer Street
Providence, R. 1 02003
ANTHONY J. SOLOMON, Chaistin
o General Treasmer
September 1,1982
R ‘ Allen S. Renaud
oonsocket,R.I. )
Jer your request to purchase credit for: Prior Service~Employees Share
e : : : { Ceta)

From " 2/24/75 to . 5/20/79

" Aperiod of 4  vers 2 . renths 25 o ve.
-;,,The asount of & 2,139,04  plus Tnternst of & 571,13 for a

~ . 77 totel amount of § 2 ;710.1’? is due and rarable to the Zmployess!

. Retirement System on or before October 1,1982 y if not paid by

thls date, interest charges must be recomputed.

Flsase show your Socirl Securitv Funber on all vavments,
" caorrespondence, etc.

As vour cancelled cheel is Four raceint; none will be sant unless

o requested,
. , : ] : , Thank wou, E ’:‘.- E -‘. Vi
“\ - . 7 g' 0 . B - :‘

L T 't..',v"(} 7. OIJ‘:Z""W&"Q\——

- ‘ - H .

| / \
JCG: eg f\ . J’DS‘:;!‘. C. Iannelli ,

. N “xecutive Cirseteg o
A -Note: This purchase is Contingent ubon paymen% o?‘l‘\'lﬁl‘ﬁlxéifaglity‘s Share.







sk
N

\’&@j ' .
EMPLOYLEYS RETIHRENILNT SYSTEN
198 Dver Street
Provigence, R. 1L 02003

ANTHONY J. SOLOMON, Chairstan
Genceral Treasurer

) Sei)‘t_;em'ber 1,1982  ’

D

Allen S. Renaud

oongociet yitele

Fer vour request to purchase credit for: Ppior Service-Employees Share

{ Ceta) )
Fron 2/24/75 to  5/20/79
A period -of 4 yerrs 2 rmonths 25 driyse
The amount of & 2,139,04 plus Interest of & 471,13 for a

. total amount of ¥ 2,710.17 is due and payable to the Employees'
Retirenent System on or before Octpbe:ﬁ},l982 . .5 if not paid by
this date, interest charges must be recomputed.

Please show your Socisl Sscurity Number on all paymente,

correspondence, sic.
As vour cancelled check is your receipt, none will be sent unless

reouested,

Thank you,




. EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

198 Dyer Street
“Providence, R. 1. 02?03

‘Mr. Joseph C. Gill
_Personnel Director :
ity of Woonsocket - - " _. i
. City Hali - -
- ." 169 Main Strest -
_ Woonsockct,R.I-

2/24/75
e

N P;om. _ : .;fé
3 ._-'...._A Pgi’i()(_’] of 'y_c"EI" ,‘2 o

' T.h-e amount jof 'S L 256 Bl plus Interes
E 'tb"ca‘ amoupt of ¢4, 256.8[

-

RPterWent O‘Sfew on or . t

 Re: Allen S. Renavd
. "’er vour rcquest “to purcl'aqc credlt fov'. '

montbs

is au: and pcva

September 1 ,1982 ‘

LR

Cete. -Hunicip&lity Share
5/20/‘79 |
'255.i:=
t of. ¢ T " “for .a.
s g‘ﬁé tgvamployccs'

_- ;. if ‘not paid by

reguested.

/,7‘

(ons, 0

Thank wou,

673,, é CQ

Joqep}- C. Iannell:_
:cz:m:d;:w;>

TrrRp

et

Director




S B ATE 0903/ 82— CONTRIBUTTON/HEHBER/ BENEFICTARY FHGE 1
RECORD LISTING '

®
— A5 —RENAUDS — — —CONTRIBUTION-MASTER
® : 'PERSONAL DATA
GROUP CODE ey PLACE OF EWPLOYY
@ 50C SEC-NO — e PEACE-OF - ENPEOYE
BRF CONTROL NO ' TITLE DISPATCHER
HTATUS TOTE 00% ANNUAT SACARY ¢ 774437%0
@ TERNINATION CO 00 : HOURLY RATE $.00
NATE—BF- HERE——05 /17779 i s - AV PERE BB HBURE
AFPLICATION AGE 0C - PAY PERIOD-SAL $.00
@ O 16 HENSHIP-DTF—14/30/79 PAY FPREQUENEY 00 : -
ERED HEMSHIF DT 00/00/00 .
¢ . ——BAEARY—HESTERY
@ CLDEST CONSECUTIVE YR———00 OLDEST CONSECUTIVE SAL $T00
MINDLE CONSECUTIVE YR 00 HIKDLE CONSECUTIVE SAL | $.00
CATEST-CONSECUTIVE YR 81 EATEST CONSECUTIVE SAL—$37&21 760
@ DLUEST CONSECUTIVE WK YR 00 OLIEST CONSECUTIVE WK SAL $.00
MEBDLE-CONSECUTIVE WK—YR—00 K BB L E—CONSECUTIVEWK—SAE $ 06—
. LATEST CONSECUTIVE WK YR 00 - LATEST CONSECUTIVE WK SAL $,00
@
e ENCERT xeuqﬂ—mrewm~_—*—~ﬂn«aawmsmeﬂs-——+mﬁb&w—_~
@ RETIREMENT __ RETIREMENT
- - $777 .53 CALENDER- 5,00 .00
‘® I o -1 Y B P s $v00
: s : :
‘ CONTRIBUTION TRANSACTIONE
W T RANS——TRANSHITTAL—TRANSHITTAL —— COMPUTER— —SALARY —RETIREMENT

CORE NUMBER FOSTING DT POSTING DT EARNED AMOUNT

"® 55 0000000000  00/00/00 . 03/16/81 $.00 57 .53
2 L .53
. KXTOTA - | K $777.5 /
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CiY OF WOONSOCKET
RHODE ISLAND

FINANCE DREPARTMENT

JOSEPH C. GILL
PERSONNEL DIVISION

DIRECTOR

October 6, 1982

.Mr. Allen S. Renaud
Woonsocket, RI 02895

Dear Mr. Renaud:

Enclosed is your check for $2,710.17 which is your contribution to the Muni-
cipal Employees' Retirement System.

You will note that this purchase is contingent upon payment of the City's
share.

After discussing this with the Administration and the Retirement System, it
has been decided that the City of Woonsocket is not interested in purchasing
your back service credit.

Respectfully,

PN

Jdsephh C. Gill
ersonnel Director

JCG/ dmp
Enclosures

cc: Mayor Gastonm A. Ayotte, Jr.
Mr. G. Edgar Parentcau, Finance Director
Mr. Joseph G. lannelli, Executive Director, Retirement System
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EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

198 Dyer Street
Providence, R. 1. 02903

October 6,1982

Per your request to purchase eredit for: PFrior Service

From 2/24/75 to  5/20/79

A period of 4 years 2 months 25 déys.

The amount of & 2,139.04 plus Interest of § &§71,13 for a
$ntal amount of & 2,710.07 1is dus and pavable to the Emrloyass’
Retiremeﬁt Systew on or before October 31,1982 , if not paid by
this date, interest charges must be recomputed.

Please show vour Social Security Fumher on all vayments,

correspondence, etc.

As vour eancelled check is your receipt,.none will be sent unless

requested.
Thank wou,
Josenh C, Iannelli
JCT: eg . Executive Director

= o] A
| S EANNE N S W [y

L SPLY

EMARE TSI it s
EMPUOYITE LT e amenT BYSTEWM
PR T e e e e
R S S'«'."'.'.:s;ﬁﬂ

bisse /D)

N’




ISTRIBUTION

" WHITE.— TREASURER
GREEN — “DEPARTMENT

. PINK — CONTROLLER
YEULOW — DEPARTMENT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

AND

PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
TREASURY DEPARTMENT

STATE HOUSE

PROVIDENCE

RECEIPTS TRANSMITTAL VOUCHER

YOuC DATE
DOPARTMENT
oot
2amisioal Eapl. Rstivesent Sysien

| CERTIFY THAT ALL MOMNIES RECEIVED FROM THIS SOURCE
SINCE THE DATE OF THE PREVIOUS VOUCHER ARE ITEMIZED
BELOW AND HEREWIVH TRANSMITTED. THE AMOUNTS LISTED

A28 REV

RHODE ISLAND GENERAL LAWS, 1954, AS
AMENDED, SECTION 11-28-1: FAWURE = TO
PAY STATE FUNDS INTO TREASURY — EVERY
OFFICER, - OR OTHER PERSON, RECEIVING
OR HAVING IN HIS HAND MONEY BELONG -
(NG TO THE STATE, WHICH MONEY SHOULD
BE PAID INYO THE STATE TREASURY, SHALL
PAY THE SAME TO THE GENERAL TREASURER
WITHIN THIRTY
RECEIVE SUCH UNLESS OTHERWISE
PROVIDED BY LAW;AND EVERY PERSON WHO

TREASURY VORCKER WO.
dz-54 &l tu
2773
(VOUCHER GATE
DEPART ; R NQ.
20
RURD

Pl

(30) DAYS AFTER HE SHALLTIRERSUNY LEFL 2
MONEY,

L-je-3?

ARE TRUE AND CORRECT REMITTANCES AS RECEIVED. SHALL, WITROUF JUST CAUSE NEGLECTHH b= T T I
R ——————— ] SRS A S
SHALL
TURE—DEPARTMENT HEAD OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DRED DOLLARS ($500) OR BE IMPRISONED elin
_ NOF EXCEEDING FIVE (5) YEARS.
i, N A .
RECEIPT/LICENSE NO. RECEIVED FROM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
A $
Alles S, Henad Intersat paid ta purchoas 21e13
W—-ﬁhﬁ—
4Y 24 2580
Drawa on
INTTIALS CODE (1-9) |  BECEHNT MiouaT 69, Aot APPROPRUATION ACCOUNT #0. | 6006ET C00€ | (C { ACCTL BEC
2 ViR $
2 83-623 271,13 _85%0-000 192
o
TREASURY TIME STAMP
SIGHATURE-CONTROLLER
X




. AM?““

e _ e —
[ RSTRIGTION | STATE OF RHODE ISLAND TREASURY VOUCKEN 0. |
© \WHITE.— TREASURER AND
GREEN — DEPARTMENT PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS Lo .
YELLOW — DEPARTMENT = - -
TREASURY DEPARTMENT

STATE HOUSE PROVIDENCE

RECEIPTS TRANSMITTAL VOUCHER

A28 REV 2/73

FREVIOUS VOUCHER DATE [VOUCHER OATE
s A I > faE
o8 RMODE ISLAND GENERAL LAWS, 1956, A5 | 1:/15/72
ART) AMENDED, SECTICN 11-28-1: FAILURE TO ]DEPARTMENT VOUCHER NOQ.
i PAY STATE FUNDS INTO TREASURY — EVERY 2
i OFFICER, OR OTHER PERSON, RECEIVING 0
i Sion OR AGECT OR HAVING IN HIS HAND MONEY BELONG - |7rd

ING TO THE:STATE, WHICH MONEY SHOULD
B8E PAID INTO THE STATE YTREASURY, SHALL

e i i oy denl, Hi Vo
| CERTIFY THAT ALL MONIES RECEIVED FROM THIS SOURCE VerT & -tz
SINCE THE DATE OF THE PREVIOUS VOUCHER ARE ITEMIZED
BELOW AND HEREWITH TRANSMITTED. THE AMOUNTS LISTED

ARE TRUE AND CORRECT REMITTANCES AS RECEIVED. 2.15¥ 4
OR REFUSE :TO PAY OVER SUCH MONEY,
E&m—muﬂm HEAD OR AUTHORIZED AGENT g’:‘l)l 8E FWRESD ‘NOV EXOCEE%IENG FIVE Hrl:s% e
NOT EXCEEDING FIVE (5) YEARS.
Y. N . ,
RECEIPT/LICENSE NO. RECEIVED FROM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Allen S, Remaud Full paynent to jpurchise $ 213304
s - [ Prior Sexvice credit in thg
Rotirenent Systen for the
period 02/24/75 to 05/20/T.
£Y M 255
4035 Personal ck #2663, (9/27/84.
oresms on [N
INITIALS CODE (19) | ECEWT ACOWS W0 AN APPROPRATION ACCOUNY NO. | BYOGER COBE | CC | ACCIS. REC
K vix
2 | w5607 $ 2. 8500-000 102
o
TREASURY TIME STAMP







 DATE  02/15/83 CONTRIBUTION/MEMRER/BENEF ICIARY FABE 1
RECORD LISTING
a A. S RENAUD’S CONTRIBUTION WASTER
FERSONAL DATA
GROUP CODE 4085 FLACE OF ENFLOYL
50, SEC _NO FLACE OF EHWFLOYZ2
GRF CONTROL NO TITLE
BTATUS _CODE 001 ANNUAL SALARY 5,00
TERMINATION CD 00 HOURLY RATE $,00
DATE OF HIRE 00/00/00 PAY FERIOD-HOURS .0,
AFPLICATION AGE 00 FAY FERIOD-SAL $.00
DRIG MEMSHIF TT 00/00/00 FAY FREQUENCY 00
EGED MEHSHIP DT 00700700
- SALARY HISTORY
OLDEST CONSECUTIVE YR 00 OLDEST CONSECUTIVE SAL 4,00
MIDDLE CONSECUTIVE YR 00 MiDOLE CONSECUTIVE SAL $.00
LATEST CONSECUTIVE YR az LATEST CONSECUTIVE SAL $8,085,08
OLDEST CONGECUTIVE WK YR 00 OLLEST COWSECUTIVE WK SAL $.00
MIDDLE CONSECUTIVE WK YR 00 MIDDLE CONSECUTIVE WK SAL $,00
LATEST CONSECUTIVE WK YR 00 LATEST CONBECUTIVE WK SAL 5,00
L INCEFTION TO DATE YTO~CONTRIBUTIONS (TD-SALARY
RETIREMENT ~  RETIREWENT
- $37463. 40 CALENDER- $.00 $,00
) $571.13 FISCAL- $.,00 £.00
CONTRIBUTION TRANSACTIONS
TRANS  TRANSHITTAL TRANSMITTAL  COMFUTER SALARY RETIREHENT
CODE NUNBER FOSTING DT POSTING LT EARNED ANOUNT
o1 4085073182 07/711/82 67731782 $914.40 $64,02
&2 4085050382 08/31/82 09/03/82 $.00 $777 .53
01 4085083182 0B/01/82 08/28/82  $11395.06 $94,87
_____ 01 4085093082 08/29/82 09/25/82 $1+292.36 $90,48
33 4085110382 10/31/82 11/03/82 $.00  $2,139.04
01 4085103182 09/26/82 10/30/82 $1,4615.45 $113.10
01 4685113082 16731762 11724782 811252.36 590,48
o1 4085123182 11/25/82 12/31/82 31:615.45 $113.10
¥XTOTAL $3,482,62




* EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ROOM 101 - 198 DYER STREET
PROVIDENCE, R. I. 02903

. -

. ' APPLICATION FOR RETEIREMENT SERVICE CREDIT PURCHASE .
NAME _ I)y/é/v 5* ' @./,4'4/:[ SOC. SEC. OR REGISTRY # -_
' ADD'REss_ - CITY/TOWN A/éﬂd/facf(éﬁ /C;L 02558

1 stare mveroves ] reacmer <] MuNICIPAL EMPLOYEE | |GEN. ASSEMBLY

TYPE OF PURCHASE "/7?)0)2 Setuce = % ﬁ?%)}we,y

f . - - \

PERIOD COVERED: A _ i

* 352079 __TO S-Z077 pEPT. b SoithFens
‘ TO - ______DEPT. o o
TO_____. . . DEPT. . i SRR

" 1 'hereby make application to purchase the above-stated service credits to’ '
my retirement account and -certify that the statements made herein are true to
.the best of my knowledge. I have or will supply the Retirement. Office the
necessary documents -as noted below, to facilitate this purchase. - PR

ISATE: 22//5 /93- ) ] o _ SIGNED: ! EQQ Q!é ; ) L :-. e

DOCUMENTS OR CERTIFICATIONS NECESSARY

. Please supply the proper documents to_the Retirement_OffiCe withg‘hisnappli-
cation, if possible, to expedite this reguest promptly. The following is a list
ing of the documents necessary for most purchases. .If the type of -credit you
.are reguesting is not listed, please check with the Retirement Office for
. dnstructions. . . . . - e me e I . . o
MILITARY .SERVICE nﬁT,Any‘officia;{discharge or document: stating the actual dates
SRR R - and length of "active service. Certification of first
- year's earnings from the proper department, - school, city,

or town, etc. ' ' ' -
LEAVES OF ABSENCE —- Certification from department, city, town, school, etc.
stating the type of leave, date left and returned, and. .
amount of salary that would have been earned during leave
period. - , : o

(PUBLIC) : . _ - . :
OUT-OF-STATE TEACHING&IN-STATE PRIVATE SCHOOLS - Certification from place taught)

stating dates and length of time teaching. -Certification
of present salary.

PREVIOUS REFUNDS -- No certification needed.

PART-TIME, LIMITED, TEMPORARY, OR SUBSTITUE - Certification from employing agency
stating the dates, days or number of hours worked and

) ' salary earned. o
MISC -STATE, TEACHING’OR(MbNICIPAL SERVICE‘,)Cgrtification from employing agency
. ~ stating dates, length of service and salary esrsed. _

IN ORDER TO AVOID DELAYS,- PLEASE OBTALN AND SUBMIT THE PROPER DOCUMENTS WITH
THIS APPLICATION. YOU WILL BE BILLED OR NOTIFIED OF REJECTION OF APPLICATION

OR ADDITIONAL DATA NEEDED. -

Rev. 11-18-81
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o . ] .' .
- To_%ou Czpozano Employees'! Retirement Sysirpom: Town of North Smithfield
R Memorial Town Hall .
# Room.101.198 Dver Streef Slatersville, R.I. 02876

Providence, R.I., 02903

—MESSAGE

suBJECT- Allen Renaud Probationary Timg

Earnings.for Allen Renaud for period covering 5/21/79 to 11/23/79

: e
DATE@%’f/?«j sneueﬂjm ;

\. /

DATE SIGNED
\ : ' ~
R87-RM2 .
RETURN THIS COPY TO SENDER




3 o

- .

o Lou Capozanc Employees' Retirement System

T FROM: Tova of North Saithfield
s ‘Hemorigk Town Hall |
, Rgem 101 198 Dyer Street Slatersville, R.X. 02876
_ Providemce, H.I. 02903 Lo T
—MESSAGE ‘ ———
. y SUBJECT: Allen Renaud Prebutim&aﬂr_—?
Earnings for Allen Renand for pericd covering 5/21/79 to 11/23/79
Regular earnings $414%.28
0.T. & Holldays  olgdide-dl- .
"7“59:’;%,4/{: ¢ (M __, ;
s 73 S geee o Aagg |
, nAméizf./kp staneh. - Z4 (//4{-4"{ ;
Q 7 vl
~—REPLY: ' i
' :' .-",‘.".,"1‘ ey - P s .“ .
T T o oo
LBt ey Po U 2: 18
o e T AN TR TeTTH
ML NN et WAV RO
e . ) p "‘*:,__l “-l T—‘rr}—N
o “-—- L_"‘ f‘!"{ ii-.t.i-f. ; -,—)f - 8 L]
_ = DATE SIGNED, h
\. i i L A .
RE7-AM2 - ~

FILE COPY
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yzForm M-3 Reg. No.

Municipal Employees! Retirement System

of the State of Rhode Island _

CERTIFICATION OF PRIOR SERVICE
PRIOR TO 7/1/82 (Effective Date)

The purpose of this form is to establish the period of prior
service rendered as an employee for which credit is to be granted
for the various purposes of the Municipal Employees' Retirement Sys-
tem of the State of Rhode Island. In view of the importance of this
information in the operations of the system,and its value to the
employee concerned, it is urged that g complete and accurate report
of this service be given,and that this report be returned to the
system promptly.

Name of Member Allen S. Renaud
Name of City or Town in which employed Woonsocket
Title of Position Police Officer

I hereby certify that the following is a true and correct
record of the service rendered by the above named member as an
employee of Woonsocket, Rhode Island

Town or City,and State

Length of Service
Dates of Service in Years and Months

From : To

3/9/81 7/1/82 1l vear and 4 months

[y L L2

Witness hand and Seal of Office at Woonsocket
i {City or Town)
State of Rhode Island on this _18 day of _ February y 1983

DY

RSON§;L DIRECTOR
I Official Position
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EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
198 Dyer Street

Provideace, R. 1. 02903-.3998

Tel. (401) 277-2203

ANTHONY J. SOLOMON, Chairmasn
General Treasurer

February 25,1983
Allen 5. Renaud

Woonsocket,R.1.02895

Per wour reouest to purchase credit for: Prior Service~Frobationary

From 5/79 to 11/23/79
A period of 0 yenrs 6 months 2 davs.
294 .1
The amount of & 200,37 plus Interest of $ 49.88 for a

total amount of & 344.05 is due and payable to the Employees’
Retirement System on or before March 31,1983 , if not paid by
this date, interest chrirges must be recomputed.

Please show your Social Security Number on all pavients,

correspondence, etc.

As your cancelled check is your receipt, none will be sent unless

requested.
Thank veu,
Jossvh G. Iannelldl
JGI:ieg Executive Director

RHODE ISLAMND
EMPLOYERS RETIREMEMT SYSTEM

RECEIVED PAYMENT o
pilos] §% 7
o [ S——




DISTRIBUTION ' STATE OF RHODE ISLAND TREASURY VOUCHER NO.

WHITE.— TREASURER AND

GREEN — DEPARTMENT PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

PINK — CONIROLLER
YELLOW — DEPARTMENT
TREASURY DEPARTMENT
STATE HOUSE PROVIDENCE

RECEIPTS TRANSMITTAL VOUCHER

A28 REV 2/73

FREVICUS VOUCHER DATE VOUCHER DATE
FWNY Wi
- RHODE ISLAND GENERAL LAWS, 1956, AS 04/04/83
DEPARIMENT AMENDED, SECTION 11-28-1: FAILURE TQ |PEPAREMENT VGUCHER NO.
PAY STATE FUNDS INTO TREASURY — EVERY
Troasyrv OFFICER, OR OFVHER PERSON, RECEIVING 62
DIVISION OR AGENCY OR HAVING IN HIS HAND MONEY 8ELONG - [ FunD

o a e . . o, ING TO THE STATE, WHICH MONEY SHOULD | oo o .. et PO P
[untcinnl Ernl, Reatremchh Svoisar! e PAID INTO THE STATE TREASURY, sHa | Pundairsd Ewpl, Rotlzorod
PAY THE SAME TO THE GENERAL TREASURER |TREASURY VALIDATION _
1 CERTIFY THAY ALL MONIES RECEIVED FROM THIS SOURCE WITHIN THIRTY (30} DAYS AFTER HE SHALL T 5 B AL AN ATOS S |
SINCE THE DATE OF THE PREVIOUS VOUCHER ARE ITEMIZED | RECEIVE SUCH MONEY, UNLESS OTHERWISE
BELOW AND HEREWITH TRANSMITTED. THE AMQUNTS LISIED | PROVIDED BY LAW;AND EVERY PERSCN WHO | | e
- e -

ARE TRUE AND CORRECT REMITTANCES AS RECEIVED. SHALL, WITHOUT JUST CAUSE, NEGLECT | =t
OR REFUSE TO PAY COVER SUCH MONEY,

 SIGNATURE—DEF ARTMENT HEAD OR AUTRORZED AGENT SHALL BE FINED NOT EXCEEDING FIVE HUN- .
. DRED DOLLARS ($500) OR BE IMPRISONED LV e
) ) e NOT EXCEEDING FIVE (3) YEARS. )
[ =2

" .
5 . - .S R .
N ] . -

RECHP{'/UCENSE N\O B RiCEllVED FROM DESCRIPTION AMGCUNT
| Allen S. Renoud Intorest peid to pur- |0 A%,88
S8 4 _ chase Prior Secvice
| creait in the Retiremeﬂt
Svsten for the poriod
5/1/79 to 11/23/72.
0¥ 6 2D
£085 ' Porsonal ok 42760, 3/28/83.
Rravn on
_ INITIALS CCDE (1-9) RECEIPT ACCOUNT KO. AMOUNT APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT NO. BUDGET CODE } CC.} ACETS, REC
y = 2 |es-ezz |[$ 49,88 8500090 102
i
TREASURY TIME STAMP
' SIGNATURE CONTROLLER ‘
x :




[ DSTRIBUTION |

=l e

pishwarne Stk

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

TREASURY YOUCHER NO.

WHITE, — TREASURER AND
%ﬁt‘_ cm PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
YELLOW — DEPARTMENT
i TREASURY DEPARTMENT
STATE HOUSE PROVIDENCE
RECEIPTS TRANSMITTAL VOUCHER
A28 REV 2/73 —
%’Vm RHODE ISLAND GENERAL LAWS, 1956, AS OWUWGS
PAY STATE ?‘ms |N!|'l°2?-l|ﬁ‘ASU':Ya mmlg e
m OFFICER, OR OTHER PERSON, RECEVING

| CERTIFY THAT ALL MONIES RECEIVED FROM THIS SOURCE
SNKE THE OATE OF THE PREVIOUS YCUCHER ARE ITEMIZED
BELOW AND HEREWITH TRANSMITTED. THE AMOUNTS LISTED
* ARE TRUE AND CORRECT REMITTANCES AS RECEIVED.

OR HAVING IN HiS HAND MONEY BELONG -
NG TO THE STATE, WHICH MONEY SHOULD
PAID INTO THE STATE TREASURY, SHALL

w. Retirement:

PAY THE SAME TO THE GENERAL TREASURER
WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER HE SHALL
RECEIVE SUCH MONEY, UNLESS OTHMERWISE
PROVIDED BY LAW;AND EVERY PERSON WHO
SHALL, WITHOUT JUST CAUSE, NEGLECT
OR REFUSE TO PAY OVER SUCH MONEY,

%@%

“ SORATURE —DEPARTIENT HEAD O AUTHORIZED ACENT

i._.w'C:'(.~'{ t .‘}

. .
LA
/ i’(-' 5

SHALL BE FINED NOT EXCEEDING FIVE HUN-
DRED DOLLARS ($300) OR BE IMPRISONED
NOT EXCEEDING FIVE (3) YEARS.

DEPT ¢t 4~ 1~33
L g

{75899

RECEIPT/LICENSE NO.

-

4085

__ INTTIALS CODE (1-9) | RGBT MCOWT 3.

xr YER N
|— 2 | a%.607 |5

o g

TREASURY TIME STAMP

SIGHATURE-CONTROUER

X




RETIREMENT REFUND VOUCHER - .

FORM A-12 RR

1. WHITE -STATE CONTROLLER
2. PINK-DEPARTMENT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DIVISION OF ACCOUNTS AND CONTROL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
A
STATE HOUSE. FRCVIDENCE. R. L

3. ORANGE -REMITTANCE COPY
4. GREEN-INITIATING COPY

FOR USE IN DIVISION OF
ACGOUNTS AND CONTROL

VOUCHER NO.

DELIVERED TO: ACCOUNT NO,

EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM 8430-000-893 D

LOCATION TO WiH{CH DELIVERED -

ROOM 101 - 198 DYER STREET, PROVIDENCE, 02903 7520-000-893 D
8522
%R482.000-
NAME AND - I—;llen 5. Renaud ol 000893 @
AODRESS
B450-000-893
or e Woonsocket, R, I. 02895 o
i | 8460000893 [ ]
8461-000-893 [ ]
wITHORAWAL # SOC, SEC £ REGISTRY # OATE OF TERMINATION
OATE OF REVIREMENT DATE OF DEATH VOUCHER DATE
April 15, 1983

DEPARTMENT DIVISION CITY OR TOWE 4 DE D SCHOOL DISTRICT
wWoonsocket Police

=

TYPE OF REFUND AMOUNT
STATE EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT Account ]
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT Account D
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT Account - Police & Fire $4,00

TEACHER RETIREMENT Account D
TEACHER SURVIVOR BENEFIT Account D
INTEREST E]

REASON FOR REFUND: TOTAL AMOUNT $ 4.00
Resignation [] Dismissal [_] Death ] Retirement [_] Ineligible ]
Overpayment [_] Contribution taken in error [ X o'heQVGrpayment on Ierhasé

ACCOUNT NO. & BUDGET CODE AMOUNT CERTIFICATE

: 1 heraby certify that the itams and total listed above
8522-000-B93 54. D0 are proper charges against the State of Rhode Islond.
T PRE-AUDIT REVIEW POSTED DATE PALD REGISTER NOC, RETIREMERT DIV,~ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
TABULATED VERIFIED
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" Municipal Employees’ Retirement System of the Staie of Rhode Island
MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

{This form is to be filled out in ink or typewritien.} .
\

To constitute a permanent record of the Municipal Retirement System of the State of Rhode Island and to be used in establishing
the rights, privileges and benefits of employees participating in the system. Please observe carefully the following instructions in com-
pleting this record.

INSTRUCTIONS: 1. All questions must be answered on this form. 2. State your full name. Do not use initials. 3. The information to be
given in this form is strictly confidential and is for the use of the Retirement Board only.

1. Name ﬂuéquéPuﬁNﬁéJAuD ............................................................................. Social Security No. _

{Type or Print Name in Full)

2. Home Address ... N ... cceoneres e O N e R ’on&db?\f_ .........

Post Office A 55 State Zip

3. | hereby certify that [ was born on

4. Check by (x) Sex Male (X') Female { )

5. Check by (x) Marital Status: Single () Married ( X ) Widowed ( ) Divorced ()
6. Name of City or Town in which employed ... HDBOM SO LIS T oo oo eeeoee s e seesseere st os e
7. Name of Department now employing you PD(JCEDEPT.
8. Title of Position Held .. TBTROEMIBEL oo
‘ 4 “g2.33
(b) Hourly Rate IS
9. (a) Amount of Annual Salary lb,aaq .................. (¢©) Hours worked in r’J/
regular pay period RGN R
10. Date you began your present continuous employment service with the City or Town \3/9/2/ .....................................

DESIGNATION OF BENEFICIARY
Read the following instructions before designating your beneficiary:
*INSTRUCTIONS: In nominating your beneficiary you must designate a person having an “Insurable Interest” in your life, such
as wife, husband, child or parent, dependency or relationship by blood or marriage to you; or you may designate your estate, or a
friend. If multiple heirs, please designate your estate.

If you wish to designate contingent beneficiaries, please request contingent form.

1 the undersigned, do hereby designate ...

Whose date of birth is ...

.......................................................................................................................................................

{Insert Date of Birth: Month, Day and Year)

housocker KT 02895

Whose address is ...... A A e SRS S USROS OO
(Give Address of Beneiiciary: Streetf, City or Town and State)

And whose relation to me-is my ...
as the beneficiary to whom 1 request the Retirement Board of the Municipal Employees’ Retirement System of the State of Rhode [sland
to pay in the event of my death before retirement on pension, the total amount of the accumulated contributions standing to my
credit in the retirement system, and my ordinary death benefit insurance, as provided by the Retirement Law.

Véﬁﬂﬂv\_ v T

State of ET"OPE ....... IL%LH'ND ............................... County of PﬁOWDENC - um’

N /,
On the akci day of J—"JNE, 19.8.'.2., appeared before me the above-named applicant, to me per-
sonally kiuown and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he (or she) duly ack-

now!edged to me that he {or shey®ecuted the same @nththat the statements contained herein were true to the best of his {or her)
know!edge and belief. I~

(Signature of member) ......... AAX

(Signature of Notary Public) ... f. 70T e A AR AANANTETL Ay (i you have an official seal affix it)

My Commission expires on TUN530 .

NOTE: If you are over age 50, you must fipply

(Notary Public)

a copy o"f“;é.ur Birth Certificate or other proof of age with this form.
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Employees Retirement System of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street

Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1854
Telepheone: (401) 277-2203/ TDD 521-8970
Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

Dear ERSR| Member:

We have received your request to apply for a disability retirement from the Employees Retirement
System of Rhode Island. In addition to an Application, you should have received a Statement of
Applicant's Physician.

Disability Retirement Application (completed)
Statement of Applicant's Physician (completed)

Current Job Description

Birth Certificate
Official Accident or Injury Report (if you are applying for Accidental Disability)

All of the items above must be returned as soon as possible to: Disability Case Manager,
Employees Retirement System of Rhode Island, 40 Fountain Street, Providence, Rhode Island
02903.

As soon as the application process is complete, you will receive notification regarding which doctors
will be examining you in connection with your application.

Please read the additional information regarding disability retirement which is located on page two.
Finally, should you iike to meet with a member of our Retirement Counseling staff before you return
your application, you may do so by contacting them at (401) 277-2203.

. 4
Joann E. Flaminio

(Eiecutive Director

fejf
11/93




Disability Retirement Information

Q. Am | eligible to apply for disability benefits? Check the chart below.

Tyee WHo May AppLy YEARS OF SERVICE AGE REQUIREMENT

Ordinary Active Member 5 Years/3Consecutive Any Age
(can't be eligible to retire)

Accidental Active Member No Service Requirement Under Age 65

Q. What is the legal standard for disability retirement ?
A. If you are applying for Accidental Disability Retirement, the applicant must show that he/she is
physically or mentally incapacitated from the performance of his duties as the result of an accident that
took place while the member was at work. 1t must also be shown that the alleged disability is not the
result of willful negligence or misconduct on the part of the member, or the result of age or length of
service.

if you are applying for Ordinary Disability Retirement, the applicant must show that he is physi-
cally or mentally incapacitated from the performance of his/her duties and should be retired.

Q. Should I resign my position if I plan on applying for disability retirement 2

A. No. In order to apply and go through the application process, you must be an active member. Thus,

you should not resign or in any way terminate your status with your employer. Furthermore, should it be
determined that you are fit and able to work, you do not want to lose whatever benefits that you have as

a result of your present position and bargaining agreement.

Q. What happens after 1 am examined by the three physicians?

A. The three physicians who have examined you will submit written reports to the retirernent system.
These reports along with the rest of your application will be reviewed by the Disability Subcommittee of
the Employees Retirement Board. After your application is reviewed, you will receive notification from
this office. If your application is not approved, you may appeal your denial and appear before the Dis-
ability Subcommittee to answer additional questions or to submit whatever additional evidence you may
have which supports your case.

Q. Is my disability taxable?

A ltis the opinion of the Employees Retirement System that ordinary disability payments are taxable by
the federal government. Accidental disability retirements which are in lieu of worker's compensation
are generally not taxable but any final determination as to taxable status will be made by the internal
Revenue Service. As a disability retiree, you will receive a yearly 1099R statement that will indicate the
total amount of the disability pension. This information will be furnished to the IRS.

Q. Are there restrictions on what 1 may do and earn while on a disability pension?

A. Yes. You may be required once each year to undergo a medical examination to determine whether
or not you are still disabled from employment. If you are capable of returning to work, the Retirement
System has the authority to place you on appropriate lists for re-appointment. As a disability retiree, you
are subject to earning restrictions and may not earn an amount that, when added to your disability pen-
sion, is greater than the amount of the current salary of the job from which you were originally retired.




CLASS TITLE: POLICE SERGEANT

[ T
oo ! e -~

CHARACTERISTICS OF THE CLASS: Under ggneral superviéibn, éerves'asﬁhesk Ser~
geant, Patrol Sergeant, Detective, or School Officer; and does related work as

required.

FEXAMPLES OF DUTIES: When assigned as Desk Sergeant, receives incoming calls
from individuals with regard to complaints and gives information relative to
the Police Department; refers calls to proper person or handles completely
wherein possible; maintains log of calls and time sheet for Police Officers
on duty. Dispatches cruisers on complaints. Receives traffic violation
tickets and fines. ZFEnters records of arrest and maintains Police docket.
Serves in command of Uniform Division in the absence of the Captain and Lieu-
tenant.

When assigned as Patrol Sergeant, directly supervises Police patrol and traffic
activities and personnel.on an assigned shift; inspects police officers and
equipment at Roll Call; assigus police officers to beats or cother duties;

checks police officers in the performance of their duties and gives assistance
when necessary; books and interviews prisoners and furnishes testimony in court.

When assigned as Detective Sergeant, investigates complaints of reported law
violations; detects and arrests criminals, interrogates offenders and suspects;
interviews witnesses; recovers stolen property; collects and preserves evidence;
prepares comprehensive reports of investigations; investigates Sunday license
applicants, attends court and gives testimony; serves on investigation assign-~
ments in assisting federal, state and county parcle officers; and enforces all
vice and moral laws. '

When assigned as School Officer, investigates complaints involving juveniles;
participates in activities to prevent juvenile delinquency; controls traffic
conditions near schools and works with Junior Police.

In all -cases, performs any of the duties described’ in the specifications for
Police Officer.

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS

TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE: Craduation from high school or the equivalent as cer-
tified by the RI State Department of Education. Five (5) years of satisfactory
serviece on the Woonsocket Police Department. :

KNOWLEDGE, SKILL AND PERSONAL GQUALITIES: Good knowledge of laws, ordinances,
and department rules and regulations; good knowledge of police ‘administratiom
and techniques, with special knowledge of methods of criminal investigation

and identification in the case of Detective Sergeants. Ability to keep detailed
records and prepare complex reports; unusual ability to deal effectively and
courteously with people; ability to imstruct and direct Police Officers and
maintain discipline; aptitude for police work; good memory; keen observation;
emotional stability; good appearance and address; courage and good judgment.

JULY, 1988




‘e shall provide weekly examinations of the _.

mel, promptly correcting and reporti -
o the Detective_DivisiongCommanger. e d °

‘e shall examine reports to ensure conformit:
g; procedure for complete investigation ang

fe shall make daily inspections during |

f ad;l{tiy t?]'f obsertvye ctimdiﬁons, efficiency o% ggf
; conformity with regulations and

ing necessary corrective action. and erders,

e shall exercise general supervision and in-
?}11 olfa “}alsl p%lglic placesdwithin the eity, and
e » ordinances and regulations -
pir operatipn {0 be eniorced. comeemy

Te shall ensure prompt reporting to other

rencies of any important i i
oty }a] . matter falling within

e shall be alert to the need for improved

jues in platoon or unit operation and submit

?endations to the Detective Division Com-

e shall avail himself of the resources and s
8 of other department divisions and it ¢ : )
2 comnmon objectives. units to ;

‘e shall thoroughly familiarize himself with

ous or problems requiring police attention.
e shall ensure civil treatment and protection m

tights of all persons withi
authority, » ithin the scope of

* shall be aecountable for the receipii ;
; pting and
transporting of all evidenece and pro%ert‘y w

, into police possession.
2 shall supervise and direct subordinates in

gations and in effeciive case preparation. ==
2 shall be alert to the development of group S

is of all kinds and provide for prompt estab-
at of controls, notification of superiors, and
truction and guidance of subordinates. {
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ammaunition, belts, .and- holsters of assigned §_J

105.4. Duiies of'Detec@ive-Lieutenants -_—

a. A lieutenant assigned to the I)e_tective _Divi-
sfon shall assume command of that division In the

. absence of his superior officer.

b. He shall actively direct -and supervise the de-
tective squads if any shall be assigned to his com~ .
mand and shall keep himself fully informed of all
cases under investigation by said squads and he
shall keep his commanding officer informed of the
progress of all assigned cuses.

¢. He shall supervise subordinates in the préger
techniques of eriminal imvestigaiion and shal]l in-
siruct them in the proper method of report-writing.

d, He shall ensure thaf proper arrest charges are
placed against offenders; that cases are properly
prepared for catxt or grand jury action and shall
aversee the activities of defectives in the presenta-
tion of eases fo the grand jury.

e. He shall perform whatever assignments his
commanding officer may designate.

105.5. Duties of Detective-Sergeants —

a. A sergeant assigned to the Detective Division,
if acting int the capaecity of a squad Jeader, shall re-
ceive all assignments directed to his squad and
shall distribute them equitably among the members
of his squad and shall keep an accurate account of
all assignments, clearances and supplementary re-
ports thereof.

b. He shall divide his time among the members
of his squad and shall assist them in their investi~
gations, the placement of charges, and the prepara-
tion of cases for court and grand jury.

¢. He shall keep his lieuienant informed of the
progress of all matters assigned fo his squad for
investigation.

d. He shall require that members of his squad
submit periodie supplementary reports reflecting the
progress of the investigation and the status of all
matters assigned to their attention.
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Employees Retiremen’f S_yé_tem
of Rhode Island

Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

40 Fountain Street
Providence, Rf
02903-1854

Tel: (401) 222-2203
QOctober 23, 1998

TDD: (401) 521-3980
Fax: (401) 222-2430

Email: Mr. Ailen Renaud

oreessic. [
web site: North Smithfield, Rl 02896

www.state.ri.us/
treas/ersrihtm RE: Notice of Denial

Dear Mr. Renaud:

Please be advised that at its meeting of October 22, 1998, the Retirement Board
of the State of Rhode Island voted to deny your application for an Accidental
Disability Pension.

The Retirement Board’s decision was based on the recommendation of its
Disability Subcommittee which, after review and discussion of the independent
medical examinations, determined that you were not disabled from your job as a
police sergeant with the city of Woonsocket.

You have the right to appeal this decision. If you choose to appeal, the appeal
must be in writing and state the reasons for the appeal. Your appeal should be
directed to my attention at the address shown above and received within 25 days
of the date of this letter. You may have an attorney ar other assistance with you
at the hearing.

Sincerely,

in & prn

oann E. Flaminio
Executive Director

JEF:dsb




October 25,1998

Allen enaud

North Smithfield, RI 02896

Employees Retirement System of RI
40 Fountain Street
Providence, R.T. 02903

To Whom It May Concern:

I am requesting my records from your independent
medical examinations for my application for an Accidental
Diaability Pension.

I am also requesting any other material that was used
to deny my application for disability.

Very truly your,
Chton S

Allen S Renaud

C/Q'\‘:»'L@ 5\.&_ d= AT R v \\\ll-hl\C

1€ :Ziild 92 10 866!




November 9, 19388

o toy 10 RV 27

Ms. Joann E. Flaminio

Executive Director

Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

40 Fountain Street

Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Application for Accidental Disability Pension
Dear Ms. Flaminio:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated October
23, 1998 with respect to my application for an Accidental
Disability Pension. I have reviewed the information, in concert
with my attending physician(s), and they do not agree with the
ruling of the Disability Subcommittee.

Consequently, I wish to hereby perfect my appeal of the
Disability Subcommittee's decision because it is apparent that the
madical information that was reviewed by certain doctorsg was
incomplete and inadequate in their findings. Moreover, I wish to
supplement the record before the Retirement Board with additional
medical information which I am in the process of securing, that
hopefully will resolve any misunderstanding or conflicting
information that the Subcommittee utilized, and relied upon, in
denying the Accidental Disability Pension. When those documents
are ready I will make them available to you.

In closing, I wish to appeal the Board‘'s decision, and look
forward to a hearing, at which time appropriate information can and
will be provided that will allow you to consider this appllcatlon
in a more favorable manner.

Sincerely,

(¥ Rovendl

Allen Renaud




Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

40 Fountain Street
Providence g1 December 2, 1998

029503-1853
Tel: {401} 222-2203 .

YDD: (407) 521-8980 My Afien Renaud

Fax: (201} 222-2430
North Smithfield, Rl 02896

E-mail:
eoigreseysiiedss pe: R
Web Site:
www.stafe.f:.us/ Dear Mr. Renaud:
treas/ersri.htm

The hearing you requested before the Disability Sub-Committee to appeaj the denial
of your application for an accidental disability pension has been scheduled for Friday,
January 8, 1999 at 9:30 am.

The hearing will be held at the office of the Employeses’ Retirement System of Rhode
Island, 40 Fountain Street, Providence, Rl 02903. You may have an attorney or
other assistance with you at the time of the hearing.

If there is additional information {o be presented to the Sub-Committee, eight copies
of the material should be received by this office no later than Wednesday, December
30, 1998 ‘

If you have any questions or are unable to appear at that time, please contact me at
(401) 222-2203 ext. 220.

Sincerely, N

TS e, R A e

Diane S. Bourne
Assistant Director - Member Services




THOMAS J. McCANDREW

ATTORNEY AT LAW
1800 BankBoston Plaza s D
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 Loy
Yel: (401) 455-0350 Fax: (401) 455-0882
(401) 272-4000 (401) 421-4213

VIA FAX & REGULAR MAIL
December 23, 1998

Ms. Diane $. Bourne
Assistant Director - Member Services
Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street
Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Allen Renaud
No:

Dear Ms. Bourne:

Kindly allow this letter to Serve as my request that the
hearing currently scheduled before the Disability Sub-Committee for
Friday, January 8, 1999 at 9:30 A.M. be postponed until the first
time the Board meets in February.

Thank you in advance for vour anticipated cooperation in this
matter.

ngggrely,
/. fL Wt fode,
Thomas J. McAndrew
TJM/md
cc: Allen Renaud

North Smithfield, RI 02896




Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

40 Fountain Street
Providence, RI
02903-1854

Tel: (401] 222-2203
TOD: (401) 5271-8B980

Fax: {401} 222-2430

January 8, 1999

Thomas J. McAndrew
Attorney at Law

1800 Bank Boston Plaza
Providence, Rl 02903

E-maif:
ensrk@treasury.stafe.rius
web site: "E2  Allen Renaud
wwiw.staterton Accidental disability applicant

treas/ersri.htm

Dear Attorney McAndrew:;

At your request, the hearing before the Disability Sub-Committee o appeal the denial
of Allen Renaud's application for an accidental disability pension has been
rescheduled for Monday, February 8, 1999 ot 9:30 am.

The hearing will be held at the office of the Employees’ Retirement System of Rhode
Istand, 40 Fountain Street, 1* floor, Providence, Rl 02803. You may have an
attorney or other assistance with you at the time of the hearing.

If there is additional information to be presented to the Sub-Committee, eight copies
of the material should be received by this office no later than Friday, January 29,
1999. '

If you have any questions or are unable to appear at that time, please contact me at
(401) 222-2203 ext. 220.

Sincerely, ’ Lo s

b\_&,\»k,&% ST e e

Diane S. Bourne :
Assistant Director - Member Services

cc. Allen Renaud




THOMAS J. McANDREW

ATTORNEY AT LAW
1800 Hospital Trust Tower s,
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 iy

Tel: (401) 455-0350

(401) 272-4000

Y 5,
Fax: (401) 455-0882
(401) 42142137,

‘&

VIA FAX & REGULAR MAIL

Ms. Diane S. Bourne

Assistant Director - Member

Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

40 Fountain Street

Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Allen Renaud
No:

Dear Ms. Bourne:

Kindly allow this let

January 26, 1999

Services

ter to serve as my request that the

hearing currently scheduled before the Disability Sub-Committee for

Monday, February 8, 1999 at

9:30 A.M. be postponed as Mr. Renaud is

undergoing continued treatment and medical care and, as such, the
reports will not be available for the Beoard's consideration.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this

matter.

TIM/mA
cc: Allen Renaud

North Smithfield, RI

Sincerely,

nym

Thomas J. McAndrew

02896




r FEB-04-09 THU 15:55  BEACON MUTUAL INSURANCE  FAX NO. 4018854461

February 4, 1999

Ms. Diane Bourne

P. 01
Mutual
Insurance CO.
1600 Division Road
W, Warwick R.L 02893-7504
(401} 286-4400

Employees Retirement System of RI

40 Fountain St. |
Providence, RI Q2903

Re: Allen Renaud?
Dear Ms. Bourne:

Please find attached a med
alleged work-related disab
exam for Mr. Renaud with
medical documentation to

Please forward copies of £
pexformed by the Retirem
Mr. Renaud’s claim for a {
Mutual marked “Personal

Sincerely,

Wendy Papa :
Municipal Accourts Repr

ical release signed by Mr. Renaud with regard to his
ility. We are in the process of setting up an arbitrating
regard to his disability status and need all pertinent
forward to the arbitrating physician.

he three medical reports of the exams that were

ant Board’s physicians which resulted in the denial of
lisability pension. They can be sent to me at Beacon
and Confidential”. Thank you for your assistance.

S

soentaiive

Ay L S SeAe &J%IQQ

Fax: 8864461 (claims}

886-4462 (underwriting) 286-4463 (administration)




FEB-0

4-83 THY 15:56 BEACON MUTUAL INSURANCE FAX NO. 4018864461
{'WS: '|'u"\'=; o . \ . ot

242 Clinton Streef » Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895-3276 - T
401-766-1212 » Fax 401-766-8897 » Emergency 401-769-1111

AUTHORTZATION FOR MEDICAT, AND/OR HOSPITAL INFORMATION

L]
TO: /4__2’{1—" i .
Physician or Medical Facility -
Address

¥orR: Pl scor WMuruad

Pexeon anthorized to zeceive

Weoonsacket Police Department
242 Clinton 3t
Woonsocket, RI 02885
401-766-1212  FAX 401-765-4922

This is to authonze my physician. hospital. medical attendant, or others to furnish to the
Woonsocket Police Department any and all information or opinions which it may request
regarding my physical conditign and treatment rendered therefore and to allow them to see or
copy @y X-rays of records which you may have regarding my condition or treatment regarding my
work related injury which ocomred on /1o f41 . &ae of itjury

A photostatic copy of this author{zation sheil act as the onginal.

Sot- G2 S B Gk

Itjured Officxr’s Signaroe Date

%W f? /qffk-’"(«'—w\f E;’.{.J_-'H??




" TDD: (401) 521-8980

Employees Retlrement System |
of Rhode Island -

Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Dlrector ‘

40 Fountain Street
Providence, R}
02903-1854

Tel: (401) 222-2203 February 15, 1999

Fax: (407) 222-2430
Email: Thomas J. McAndrew

ensrigreasmrystaterizs  Attorney at Law

Web Site: 1800 Hospital Trust Tower

www.state.rins/ Providence, Rl 02903
treas/ersri.htm

RE:  Allen Renuad

Dear Attorney McAndrew:

At your request, the hearing scheduled before the Disability Sub- Commlttee at its
February 8, 1999 meeting was postponed.

Please advise if you would like to reschedule the hearing for the next meetihg
scheduled for Friday, March 5, 1999,

You may send your reply in writing or contact me at 222-2203 ext. 220.

>

Sincerely,

&B\kw &’_}1"“ NN ——

‘Diane S. Bourne
Assistant Director — Member Services

‘cc: Allen Renaud



Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

g, Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

40 Fountain Street
Providence, RI
02903-1854

g -2203
Tel: (401} 222-2. July 22, 1999

TDD: (401} 527-8980
Fax: (401} 222-2430

E-mail: Thomas J. McAndrew
ersri@treasury.state.ri.us Attorney at Law
web site: 1800 Hospital Trust Tower

www.siate.ri.os/ Providence, Rl 02903
treasfersri.-htm

RE: Allen Renaud
Accidentat disability applicant

Dear Mr. McAndrew:

At your request the hearing scheduled for February 8, 1989 before the Disability
Sub-Committee to appeal the denial of Mr. Renaud’s application for an accidental
disability was postponed.

Please contact this office at your earliest convenience to reschedule the hearing.
You may reply in writing or contact me at (401) 222-2203 ext. 220.

Sincerely,

TR o S/«_g_-’aw e

Diane S. Bourne
Assistant Director -~ Member Services




-~

40 Fountain Streef
Providence, RI
02903-1854

Tel: (401) 222-2203
TDD: (407) 521-8380
Fax: (401) 222-2430

E-rnail:
ersri@treasury.state.ri.us

Web Site:
www.state.ri.us/

treas/ersri.htm

Employees Retirement System

of Rhode Island

=9 Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

September 7, 1999

Thomas J. McAndrew, Esq.
Attorney at Law

1800 Hospital Trust Tower
Providence, RI 02903

RE: Allen Renaud
Accidental disability applicant

Dear Mr. McAndrew:

Since a considerable amount of time has passed since Mr. Renaud’s application
for an accidental disability retirement was denied and subsequent hearings
postponed at your request, | am now scheduling a hearing before the Disability
Sub-Commiitee at its October 8th meeting.

The hearing will be held at the office of the Employees’ Retirement System of
Rhode Island, 40 Fountain Street, 1™ floor, Providence, Rl 02903 on October 8,
1989 at 10:30 am.

if there is additional information to be presented to the Sub-Committee, ten {10Q)
copies of the material should be received by this office no later than Tuesday,
September 28, 1999,

if you have any questions, are unable to appear at that time or do not wish to
continue with the appeal process, please contact me at (401) 222-2203 ext.
220.

Sincerely,

S - RNV . &wu-____

Diane S. Bourne
Assistant Director — Member Services




THOMAS J. McANDREW

ATTORNEY AT LAW
1800 BankBoston Plaza
Providence, Rhode Island 02903
Tel: (401) 455-0350 Fax: (401) 455-0882
(401) 272-4000 (401) 421-4213

September 20, 1999

Ms. Diane S. Bourne
Assistant Director - Member Services
Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island
40 Fountain Street
Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Allen Ren
No:

Dear Ms. Bourne:

19sY3

1201V 12 426 6|

This is to acknowledge receipt of your recent letter with
respect to Mr. Allen Renaud's application for a disability pension
that is pending before the Retirement Board.

A number of months ago, and specifically, April 4, 19%9, Mr.
Renaud, at the direction of his employer, the Town of Woonsocket,

resented himself for a medical examination before
_ Unfortunately, to date we have not received a report
from the doctor with respect to that examination.

In addition, Mr. Renaud's c¢ondition has
significantly,

Those physicians that are currently
treating Mr. Renaud include who has scheduled
Mr. Renaud's next appointment for October 22, 1999. Further, Mr.
Renaud is being treated by and his next appointment with

is not scheduled until September 29, 1999. Obviously,
those medical reports regarding Mr. Renaud's condition are not
available, and will not be available until some time after October
22, 189¢9.

Consequently, I would respectfully request that any further
deliberations of the Retirement Board be held in abeyance until a
full and comprehensive medical record is available to the Board for
its review, and to ensure that it makes an appropriate and informed
judgment with respect to Mr. Renaud's condition. As always, you
can expect full cooperation from Mr. Renaud, and when the medical

o

A
<,
A




(b)

(©)

performed by the member which resulted in the alleged disability and that the alleged
disability. was not the result of the willful negligence or misconduct on the part of the
member, and was not the result of age or length of service, and that the member has not
attained the age of sixty-five (65). The application shall be made within five (5) years of the
alleged accident from the injury which has resulted in the member's present disability and
shall be accompanied by an accident report and a physician's report certifying to the
disability. If a medical examination made by three (3) physicians engaged by the retirement
board, and other investigations as the board may make, shall confirm the statements made
by the member, the board may grant the member an accidental disability retirement
allowance

Any fire fighter, including one employed by the state, or a municipal firefighter employed by
a municipality that participates in the optional retirement for police officers and fire fighters
as provided in this chapter, who is unable to perform his or her duties in the fire department
by reason’ of a disabling occupational cancer which develops or manifests itself during a
period while the fire fighter is in the service of the department, and any retired member of
the fire force of any city or town who develops occupational cancer, shall be entitied to
receive an occupational cancer disability and he or she shall be entitled to all of the benefits
provided for in this chapter, chapters 19, 19.1, and 21 of this title and chapter 10 of title 36
if the fire fighter is employed by the state.

"Occupational cancer”, as used in this section, means a cancer arising out of employment as
a fire fighter, due to injury due to exposures to smoke, fumes, or carcinogenic, poisonous,
toxic, or chemical substances while in the performance of active duty in the fire department.

It was the opinion of the Sub-Committee that Mr. Renaud is not disabled and
furthermore has not identified an incident as is required by Rhode Island
General Law 45-2.2-9. Mr. Renaud is presently still receiving compensation
from the Woonsocket Fire Department, but has not worked since 1997.

fejf

CcC:

David D. Barricelli, Board Counsel
Diane S. Bourne, Assistant Director — Member Services




THOMAS ]J. McANDREW

ATTORNEY AT LAW ERSRI
1800 BankBoston Plaza
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 7003 t14R -5 PH 3: 52
Tel: (401) 455-0350 Fax: (401) 455-0882
(401) 272-4000 (401) 421-4213

VIA MESSENGER

March 6, 2000

Ms. Joann E. Flaminio

Executive Director

Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

40 Fountain Street

Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Allen Renaud Accidental Disability Pension

Dear Ms. Flaminio:

Please find enclosed herewith the most recent opinion of F who has
treated Allen Renaud since January of 1997 for his accidental disability.

Consistent with two (2) of the IME's conducted at the behest of the Retirement Board
from GG - . Renaud's treating physician
indicates that Mr. Renaud is no longer able to perform his duties of his particular job, and

that the accidental disability is such as might be the natural and proximate result of an
accident sustained in the performance of the applicant's duties.

I trust, therefore, that the enclosed will assist the Retirement Board in its
deliberations with respect to the Accidental Disability Retirement Petition. In the event
that there are further questions, or that you need additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
/f/-/
. Q Hile Aok
Thomas J. McAndrew
TIM/md
Enclosure

ce: Allen Renaud




Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

40 Fountain Street
Providence, Rt
02903-1854

Tel: (401) 222-2203

November 8, 1999
TDD: (407) 521-8980

Fax: (401) 222-2430

. Email: Mr. Thomas J. McAndrew, Esq.
ensn@treasury. 1800 BankBoston Plaza
Web Site: Providence, Rl 02903

www.state.ri.us/

treas/erstihtm pe. Allen Renaud

Dear Mr. McAndrew:

In your letter of September 20, 1989 you indicated that medical reports regarding
Mr. Renaud’s condition would be availabie after October 22, 1999.

Based on this information, | have again rescheduled the hearing for Mr. Renaud
for Friday, December 3, 1999 at 10:30 am.

The hearing will be held at the office of the Employees’ Retirement System of
Rhode Island, 40 Fountain Street, Providence, Rl 02903,

If there is additional information to be presented to the Sub-Committee, ten {10)

copies of this material should be received by this office nc later than Wednesday,
November 24, 1999,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 401.222.2203
ext. 220.

Sincerely,

Diane S. Bourne
Assistant Director —~ Member Services

cc: Allen Renaud




Employees Retirement System

of Rhode Island
Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director E CER ViE
oy

UE2 8 1999
BY:.. ..
4G Fountain Street e e e e ——_
Providence, R
02903-1854

Tel: (407) 222-2203
ek ony December 9, 1999

TDD: (401) 521-8930
Fax: (401) 222-2430
Emait: Mr. Allen Renaud
ersti@treasury.state.rios
web site: North Smithfield, Rl 02896

www.state.ri.us/
treasfersribtm pE. Notice of Denial

Dear Mr. Renaud:

Please be advised that at its meeting of December 8, 1999; thé Retirement Board
of the State of Rhode Island voted to reaffirm their original decision and deny your
application for an Accidental Disability Pension.’

The Retirement Board’s decision was based on the recommendation of its
Disability Subcommittee which, after review and discussion of the testimony and
the additional documentation submifted, determined that you were not disabled
from your job as a police sergeant with the city of Woonsocket and furthermore,
that there was no identifiable incident as required by Rhode Island General Law
45-21.2-9.

You have the right to appeal this decision to the full Retirement Board. If you
choose to appeal, the appeal must be in writing and state the reasons for the
appeal. Your appeal should be directed to my attention at the address shown
above and received within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

Sincerely,

e

nn E. Flaminio
xecutive Director

JEF:dsh

cc: Thomas J. McAndrew, Esqg.




THOMAS J. McANDREW
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1800 BankBoston Plaza
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

'Tel: (401) 455-0350
(401) 272-4000

VIA FAX & REGULAR MAIL

January 7, 2000

Mz. Joann E. Flaminio

Executive Director

Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

40 Fountain Street

Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Allen Renaud Accidental Disability Pension

Dear Ms. Flaminio:

Fax: (401) 455-0882
(401) 421-4213

. Please consider this letter notification that Mr. Allen Renaud wishes to appeal the
decision rendered by the Retirement Board's Disability Sub~Committee dated December 9,

19399, and received in this office on December 13, 1999.

We intend to file formal documents in support of this appeal, but wish by this

document, to put you on notice of our intent to appeal.
- Sincerely,
WA QN Koo
Thomas J. McAndrew
TJIM/md

ce: Allen Renaud




Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

40 Fountain Street
Providence, Ri  January 10, 2000

02903-1854
Tel: (401) 222-2203

IDD: (401) 521-8980 Thomas ). McAndrew, Esq.
] 1800 BankBoston Plaza
Fax; (401) 222-2430  prgyidence, Rhode Island 02903

E-mail:

ensrigressurystaterivs . RE: Allen Renaud, Accidental Disability
Web Site:
www.staterius’  Dear Mr. McAndrew:
treasfersri.hitm

Per your request, a hearing for Allen Renaud before the full Retirement Board
has been scheduled for the Wednesday, March 8™, 2000 meeting of the
Employees' Retirement Board. The meeting will be held in the 8th Floor
Conference Room, 40 Fountain Street, Providence, Rhode Island.

The hearings will commence at approximately 9:30 a.m. During your appeal
you may present testimony or whatever additional evidence you may want to
offer regarding your case. Your presentation should be brief.

If you are unable to aftend this meeting please notify Virginia Pickering at 222-
2203 as soon as possible.

Best wishes.

nrit E. Flaminio
fecutive Direcior

JEF:vip

Enclosures

cc: David D. Barricelli; Hinckley, Allen & Snyder
Diane S. Bourne; Assistant Director - Member Services




Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

-3 Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director

44 Fountain Street
Providence, Ri
02903-1854

Tel: (401) 222-2203
TDD: (407) 521-8280
Fax: (401) 222-2430

E-mail:

ersri@ireasury.state.ni.us

Web Site:
www.state.ri.us/
treas/ersri.fiitm

Memorandum

TO: Retirement Board Members

FROM: Joann E. Flaminio, Executive Director dT{IW |
RE: Accidental Disability Application of Renaud

DATE: February 29, 2000

Mr. Allen Renaud, a former Woonsocket police sergeant, is appealing the denial
of his accidental disability application before the Disability Sub-Committee.
Attorney Thomas ). McAndrew represents Mr. Renaud in this matter. Mr. Renaud
applied for disability in March of 1998.

He is applying for an accidental disability application based on

= His injury report, dated, January 10, 1997, cites

Mr. Renaud’s application was originally denied at the October 1998 meeting of
the Disability Sub-Committee. The Board then upheld that decision based upon
a subsequent appeal to the Disability Sub-Committee in December of 1999.

The standard for decision, R.L.G.L. 45- -9, Retir nt_for__Accidental
Disability provides the following:

{a) Any member in active service, regardless of length of service, shall be entitled to an
accidental disability retirement allowance. Application for the allowance shall be made by
the member or on the member's hehalf, stating that the member is physically or mentally
incapacitated for further service as the result of an injury sustained while in the
performance of duty and certifying to the time, place, and conditions of the duty




(b)

(©)

performed by the member which resulted in the alleged disability and that the alleged
disability. was not the result of the willful negligence or misconduct on the part of the
member, and was not the result of age or length of service, and that the member has not
attained the age of sixty-five (65). The application shall be made within five (5) years of the
alleged accident from the injury which has resulted in the member's present disability and
shall be accompanied by an accident report and a physician's report certifying to the
disability. If a medical examination made by three (3) physicians engaged by the retirement
board, and other investigations as the board may make, shall confirm the statements made
by the member, the board may grant the member an accidental disability retirement
allowance

Any fire fighter, including one employed by the state, or a municipal firefighter employed by
a municipality that participates in the optional retirement for police officers and fire fighters
as provided in this chapter, who is unable to perform his or her duties in the fire department
by reason’ of a disabling occupational cancer which develops or manifests itself during a
period while the fire fighter is in the service of the department, and any retired member of
the fire force of any city or town who develops occupational cancer, shall be entitied to
receive an occupational cancer disability and he or she shall be entitled to all of the benefits
provided for in this chapter, chapters 19, 19.1, and 21 of this title and chapter 10 of title 36
if the fire fighter is employed by the state.

"Occupational cancer”, as used in this section, means a cancer arising out of employment as
a fire fighter, due to injury due to exposures to smoke, fumes, or carcinogenic, poisonous,
toxic, or chemical substances while in the performance of active duty in the fire department.

It was the opinion of the Sub-Committee that Mr. Renaud is not disabled and
furthermore has not identified an incident as is required by Rhode Island
General Law 45-2.2-9. Mr. Renaud is presently still receiving compensation
from the Woonsocket Fire Department, but has not worked since 1997.

fejf

CcC:

David D. Barricelli, Board Counsel
Diane S. Bourne, Assistant Director — Member Services




THOMAS ]J. McANDREW

ATTORNEY AT LAW ERSRI
1800 BankBoston Plaza
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 7003 t14R -5 PH 3: 52
Tel: (401) 455-0350 Fax: (401) 455-0882
(401) 272-4000 (401) 421-4213

VIA MESSENGER

March 6, 2000

Ms. Joann E. Flaminio

Executive Director

Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

40 Fountain Street

Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Allen Renaud Accidental Disability Pension

Dear Ms. Flaminio:

Please find enclosed herewith the most recent opinion of F who has
treated Allen Renaud since January of 1997 for his accidental disability.

Consistent with two (2) of the IME's conducted at the behest of the Retirement Board
from GG - . Renaud's treating physician
indicates that Mr. Renaud is no longer able to perform his duties of his particular job, and

that the accidental disability is such as might be the natural and proximate result of an
accident sustained in the performance of the applicant's duties.

I trust, therefore, that the enclosed will assist the Retirement Board in its
deliberations with respect to the Accidental Disability Retirement Petition. In the event
that there are further questions, or that you need additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
/f/-/
. Q Hile Aok
Thomas J. McAndrew
TIM/md
Enclosure

ce: Allen Renaud




THOMAS J. McANDREW

ATTORNEY AT LAW ERSR;
1800 BankBoston Plaza 7600 £+
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 iR boE 12: 30
Tel: (401) 455-0350 Fax: (401) 455-0882
(401) 272-4000 (401) 421-4213

April 13, 2000

Clerk

Retirement Board

Employees Retirement System
of Rhode Island

40 Fountain Street

Providence, RI 02903-1854

Re: Allen Renaud

Va: The Retirement Board of the Employees' Retirement System
of Rhode Island, a/k/a The State Employees' Retirement
Board

Neo: 00-1835

Dear Clerk:

Please be advised that this office represents Allen Renaud, who has filed an
Administrative Appeal Complaint in the Providence County Superior Court.

Pursuant 1o the Superior Court Rules of Civil Procedure, service of the
Administrative Appeal Complaint is being made upon you by certified mail, return receipt
requested.

Sincerely,

onas . Metdwo
Thomas J. McAndrewm)

TJIM/md
Enclosure

CERTIFIED MAIL: P 2865 112 075

oo David D. Barricelli, Esq.
HINCKLEY, ALLEN & SNYDER
1500 Fleet Center
Providence, RI 02303
(CERTIFIED MAIL: P 265 112 074)




STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PROVIDENCE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

ALLEN RENAUD

v. : No. 460 — /8357

THE RETIREMENT BOARD OF THE
EMPLOYEES® RETIREMENT SYSTEM
OF RHODE ISLAND a/k/a THE STATE
EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL COMPLAINT

1. This is an administrative appeal brought pursuant to the provisions of R.l. GEN.
Laws § 42-35-15 and the provisions of R.I. GEN. Laws §8§ 45-21-1 ef seq. and
R.I. GEN. Laws §38 45-21.2-1 et seq. to secure judicial review of a decision of the
Retirement Board of the Employees’ Retirement System of Rhode Island, also
known as the State Employees’ Retirement Board [the board].

2. Alien Renaud is and has been an employee of the City of Woonsocket,
Woonsocket Police Department. [n that capacity, he is a member of the Municipal
Employees’ Retirement System of the State of Rhode Island.

3. The Municipal Employees’ Retirement System of the State of Rhode Island is

managed by the board, pursuant to R.i. GEN. LAws § 45-21-32. Systemn of Rhode
Island.

4. Prior to March 13, 2000, Renaud filed with the board an application for an

accidental disability retirement pension, as provided by R.l. GEN. LAws § 45-21.2-
9.

5. On March 13, 2000, the board issued a written final decision, denying Renaud’s
application.

6. Renaud is aggrieved by the decision of the board and brings this complaint
pursuant R.l. GEN. LAws § 42-35-15.

7. Renaud’s substantial rights have been prejudiced because of findings, inferences
and conclusions which in sum make up the board’s decision, and which are:

a. in violation of constitutional or statutory provisions;

b. in excess of the statutory authority of the board;




c. made upon uniawful procedure;
d. affected by other error of law;

e. clearly erroneous in view of the reliable, probative and substantial evidence of
the whole record; or

f. arbitrary or capricious or characterized by abuse of discretion or clearly
unwarranted exercise of discretion.

WHEREFORE, Allen Renaud requests that this Court:

1. Review the record of the proceedings before the board;
2. Reverse the decision of the board;

3. Order the application granted; and

4. Make such Orders as it deems necessary and appropriate for an appropriate
disposition of this matter.

By his atforney,

-

Lod iy S

THomAS J. MCANDREW (#1001)
1800 Bank Boston Plaza
Providence Rl 02903

Tel: (401) 455-0350

Fax: (401} 455-0882

CERTIFICATION

On #/6—/]0 a true copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record,

listed below, by e ; At Tiw . )
e
fhele ol Whtriees
VAR

David D. Barricelli, Esq.
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder
1500 Fleet Center
Providence RI 02903




SHECHTMAN

HALPERIN

f

SAVAGE, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A Limueed Liabthity Partnership a

Andrea M. Salvaggio
asalvaggio@shslawfirm.com

February 4, 2008

Providence County Superior Court
Atin: Civil Clerk

Licht Judicial Complex

250 Benefit Street

Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Re:  Allen Renaud vs. Employees’ Retirement System of Rhode Island
C. 4. No.: 00--1835

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing in connection with the above-captioned matter please
find an Entry and Withdrawal of Appearance on behalf of the Defendants.

Please docket, process, and file accordingly.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at our Rhode Island office should you have
any questions or comments.

Respectfully yours

AnchuadSigg

Andrea M. Salvaggio

Paralegal
Enclosure
cc: William E. O’Gara, Esq.
352 Newbury Street 1980 Main Street One North Broadway, Swite 1004
Boston, MA 02115 Pawtucket, RI 02860 White Plains, NY 10601
p 617.267.7600 p 401.272.1400 p 914,946 1388
[617.287.7011 j 401.272.1403 f914.946.1822

www.shslawfirm.com



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT
PROVIDENCE, SC

ALLEN RENAUD

Vs. C.A. NO.: 00-1835

THE RETIREMENT BOARD OF
EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM
OF RHODE ISLAND a/k/a THE STATE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT BOARD

ENTRY and WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANTS

Michael P. Robinson, Esquire, of 1080 Main Street, Pawtucket, RI 02860, hereby enters
his appearance on behalf of the Defendants in the above-captioned action.

Simultaneously herewith, William E. O’Gara, and the law firm of Pannone Lopes &
Devereaux, LLC hereby withdraw their appearance on behalf of the Defendants.

Please direct all future communication, on behalf of the Defendants, to Attorney
Michael Robinson at 1080 Main Street, Pawtucket, Rhkode Island 02860.

APPEARANCE: WITHDRAWAL

/

Michael P. Robifison, Esquire (# 6306) William E. O’Gara, Esquire (#5426}
Shechtman Halperin Savage, LLP Pannone Lopes & Devereaux, LLC
1080 Main Street 317 Iron Horse Way, Suite 301
Pawtucket, RI 02860 Providence, RI 02908
(401) 272-1400 phone (401) 824-5100 phone
(401) 272-1403 facsinnile (401) 824-5123 facsimile
Dated: Jamesry <] , 2008 Dated: Jamwary <], 2008

feb. e



CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I caused to be mailed a true copy of the foregoing to all counsel of
record by way of first class mail on this 4 day of J-‘f?&a!y 2008.
D

Frank Karpinski,

Executive Director

Employees Retirement System of Rl
40 Fountain Street

Providence, R1 02903

Lori Caron Silveira, Esq.

Tillinghast, Licht, Perkins, Smith & Cohen, LLP
Ten Weybosset Street

Providence, RI1 02603




MEMO- 0 36303813

CiTY OF WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND

OFFICE OF THE FINANCE DIRRCTOR
FORWARD WOONSOCKET
*A GITY ON THE MOVE™
Munivipal Brviploysas Ratirement Sysom
40 Foursin Sireet
Providence, RI 02903
March 35, 2609

To Whom It May Convern::

Ths City of Woensocket Foilcs Peasion flles enteved 707 and 10/08 were adjustments for
retronctive pay for the following periods:

707 ot puy for 7705 ko 606 and 7406 1o /07
108 retro pay Ror 7106 to 607, 7AT tu 6108 and 7A08-9/26/08

As a result of pay increases being cumulative, the pay paciod July 2006 to June 2007 received sn
incrensc in July 2007 and an sdditions! isnrenso fit October 2008 to bring lis salacy 1 tho cmont
1xte a9 pgread upon in arbitretion.

Sincerely,

CrcirbmeSamhonlensy
Clistins Chambecknd
City Confrollor





